CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LQ
LS
LT
Ly
Lv

w

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
279,270,601.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,857,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,788.00

173.798.00

001N

0.00

977,227,502.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00189
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0020AA KN 0.00

CLIN 0020AA KQ 26,660.00
26,660.00

CLIN 0021AA KwW 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AB KV 0.00

CLIN 0021AB LB 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KX 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KY 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AC Kz 0.00

CLIN 0021AC LA 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0022 KW 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0023 KX 60,000.00

CLIN 0023 KY 25,000.00

CLIN 0023 KV 65,000.00

CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00

CLIN 0023 LF 10,000.00

CLIN 0023 LR $125,000.00
297,500.00

CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00

CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00

CLIN 0024 K2 25,000.00

CLIN 0024 KW 20,000.00

CLIN 0024 LP 83,200.00
203,708.00

CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00

CLIN 0025 LM 1,227,200.00
2,401,050.00

CLIN 0026 LN 1,095,845.00
1,095,845.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

001754

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00189
Page 7 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00189
Page 8 of 8

o0INS 3






DASG60-98-C-0001
P00190
Page 2 of 7
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $465,784.00 from
$1,192,131,876.52 to $1,191,666,092.52,

SUBCLIN 002601:

LN: 21 8 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M8J719800 S01021 4M8J719800/84MILE/4MS5 (CIN
000000000000000000000000000000) was decreased by $465,784.00 from $1,095,845.00 to $630,061.00

Target Cost, Fee, and Total for the above $465,784 decrease is distributed as follows and includes a decrease
in target cost of] cost facilities capital cost of money) and a decrease in target Ug\(t[r\

incentive fee

Target Cost e B |
Target Fee |
Total ($465,784) |

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised to add the following:

CLIN 0026 : i THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,095,845 $ 0 $1,095,845
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: — — — ( bxq/\

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment o Fee: NS CGEEED N

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,095,845 (3465,784) $ 630,061
(5 Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 0 $ 465,784 $ 465,784

2. The following is an update to Modification PO0189 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00190:

ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00

001755



17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,870,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,386,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00

00175k

DASG60-98-C-0001
P0O0190
Page 3 of 7



KZ
LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ
LK
LL
M
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
Lv
Lw
LX

25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
$279,270,601.00
$173,798.00
$1,227,200.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P0OO190
Page 4 of 7

3. The following is an update to Modification P00189 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00190:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

>

CRN
AA
D

b

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT

AW

AY

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

94,288,100.52

001757



CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLiIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 000SAA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN D00SAB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

GLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BA
88
BC
8D
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
Bv

AU

AY

BJ

BW
KM

BY
BX

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9.000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00

00/75%

DASG60U-98-C-Uuu1

P00190

Page S of 7
65,025,107.00
10,352,348.00
447 966.00
869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLiN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

8w
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
Lv

Lw

KN
Ks

LL

KN
KQ

84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
279,270,601.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1.957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
28,660.00

00/757

977,227,502.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P0O0190
Page 6 of 7



CLIN 0021AA KW 0.00
CLIN 0021AB KV 0.00
CLIN 0021AB LB 0.00
CLIN 0021AB KX 0.00
CLIN 0021AB KY 0.00
CLIN 0021AC KZ 0.00
CLIN 0021AC LA 0.00
CLIN 0022 KW 0.00
CLIN 0023 KX 60,000.00
CLIN 0023 KY 25,000.00
CLIN 0023 KV 65,000.00
CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00
CLIN 0023 LF 10,000.00
CLIN 0023 LR $125,000.00
CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00
CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00
CLIN 0024 KZ 25,000.00
CLIN 0024 KW 20,000.00
CLIN 0024 LP 83,200.00
CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00
CLIN 0025 LM 1,227,200.00
CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,401,050.00

630,061.00

00/760

RS2 VO LWV Vil i WA VAVIVEY

P00190
Page 7of 7



| |

or(c)By q—l-'uwm_uh-lﬁ--l--ﬂn FAILURE DF/
RECEIVED ATTHE mm-wmmmmmwmmmm SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

AMENDMENT OF somnomonmnouorc@cr l"‘ e ’:“"[ fossg
AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE |4 mn.?m 5. PROJECT NO (fapplicsblc)
004 | AUGCA
4. 1SSUED BY CODE 134 _1.mmwmuq-§-ﬂ CODE [S2Z05A

DCMARAYTHEDM :
DAPPLEHILORNE |
S THFR2 i
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Strect, Cownty, State and Zip Code) I
"RAYTHEDN COMPANY i :
OOUER o cio-sa | 95, DATED (S6E ITEM 11)
eI
!
i 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[FACILITY CODE } X | 30-Jan- 1908
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

The ab bored solicitation is aended se set frth in liom 14. Thohour snd duic specified Bromwipt of Oty Dh-—-u Du-n-i-t

Offc st acknow! s receép ofthia s dmnt prio Lo the bour sed dats speci ed ia the solicitation or s by omo ofths bllowing medbods:

(ﬂlyml—tnlls.-l_. *m—a—:mymw “-ﬂmcﬁuﬁd—ﬁt

wwmomny ofithis swadammt you desies 10 change s offis slsmedy suburictod, ruch ¢hangs sy be mmde by telagramor letter,
P - < the salicitation end thi dumnt, msd is mmooived prios to the opéning b d dato specifiad.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (1f required)
See Schedule s
13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE OCONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS INITEM 14.

ﬁ.mmmmmmm Mmmmst FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A. '

date, eto.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE

‘B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED OONTRACT//ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE TIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying

Inormmtmof-om end mthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Costractor [ ] ismot, [_E_] is roguired 10 sign this document and return | copics to the isming office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgaaized by UCF soction headings, hﬂgm*m
where foasitie.)
Modification Costrol i

To increese incremental funding for SubCLIN humndﬂmmfuanrmnnmumm

(@)

500007 (1

EPTIC T STANDARD FORM
'PROVED BY OIRM 11-84 ', Prescribed by GSA

Q0ITk(

30 (Rev. 10-83)

FAR (48 OFR) 53.243



P00191
Page 2 of 8

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,667,500.00
from $1,191,666,092.52 to $1,193,333,592.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LK: 21 92040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730000 S01021 4M9J730000/94MILE/4MS was increased
by $1,500,000.00 from $279,270,601.00 to $280,770,601.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increasc of $1,500,000 is distributed as follows and includes a

increase in target cost of! cost and| ilities capital cost of money) and a

increase in target incentive fee o hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.
Target Cost

Target Fee
Total ,500,000

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

(o)

SUBCLIN 0017AA : THIS CUMULATIVE

PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,588,455,486 §$ 0 $ 1,588,455,486
(2) Amount Aflotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: — _ — (EX\O

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: —— —
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 977,227,502  $1,500,000 $ 978,727,502

(5) Nct Amount Required for Full Funding $ 611,227,984 ($1,500,000) $ 609,727,984

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

SUBCLIN 002502:

LM: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730200 §01021 4M9J730200/94MILE/4MS5 (CIN
0000000000600000060000000000000) was increased by $167,500.00 from $1,227,200.00 to $1,394,700.00

Targct Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above $167,500 increase is distributed as follows and includes a target

cost of ialae f facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee of
hich i of target cost less ties capital cost of mouey.

00763

(b))



P00191
Page 3 of 8

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total 167,500

(LY

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised as follows:

SUBCLIN 0025 : THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee: $6,718,379 $ 0 $6,718,379 LD
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause \0

for Payment of Costs: — - —

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: P
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $2,401,050 67,500 $2,568,550
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $4,317,329 ($167,500) $4,149.829

2. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

INCREMENTAL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT, is revised as follows:

Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $2,568,550 is presently allotted to CLIN 0025 and
available for payment to cover the work to be performed hercunder.

2. The following is an update to Modification P00190 showing a suramary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00191:

ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7.970,000.00

001763



0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
1980,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7.943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$280,770,601.00
$173,798.00
$1,394,700.00

001764

PO0191
Page 4 of 8



LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
Lv
LW
X

$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00

LIAO\SUU“T oL UYL

P00191
Page 5 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00190 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification POO191;

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH

AM

AN
AP
AS
AT

AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
8,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

00765



CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 000SAA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY
AZ
BJ

BW
KM

BY
BX
Bw
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU

LC
LD
LE
LH

L2ADUJOU=70-L"UUuVL

P00191
Page 6 of 8

10,352,348.00

10,352,348.00

45106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

447,966.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

869,034.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

38,801,110.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
66,151.00
0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00 -
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00

00/ 76l



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN Q017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
Lv

LW

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KN
KQ

KV

2R

5 R

7,476.00
280,770,601.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00

$68,000.00

118,250.00

1980,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

978,727,502.00

118,250.00

180,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

001767

- A

P00191
Page 7 of 8



CLIN 0022 KW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

297,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

203,708.00

1,173,850.00
1,394,700.00

2,568,550.00

630,081.00

630,061.00

001768

ADUDU-YB-_~UUU 1
P00191
Page 8 of 8



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
v £:1<p

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. EFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO {ifappliceble)
| 6. 580ED BY CODE 13M 7. ADMINISTERED BY 'l—n CODE | S2206A,
DCMARAYTHEON
avnemiome |
- .
.:ml(b)(ﬁ) | TERGRURY MA 0106 i :
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State snd Zip Code) B A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. |
SSOLOWELL 7. &
ANDOVER 84 018104400 F 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
I L
| . 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
__IFAQILITY CODE X { 30-Jon-1908
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO OF SOLICTT ATIONS
lD’n—_:_ dered solicitation is mmmnded a8 et feth is Joems 14, Tho hour and detw spocifiod Srsmosipt ofOfir | Dh-—u Dhu—u
CHilbr st acksowledge roceipt ofthis ssendmmnt prior t the how mad dete speciied fu the solicimtion orm by one ofthe Bllowing mefhods:
(=) By comploting lscres & and 15, snd retuming copics oftho eres demat; (b) By sdsowlodging recoipt srodmmi oo esch copy oftbe ofir subastied;
of {c) By separste lettar or tebogram whrich includcs » reieoco to the solicitstion sad sasadocet suvbers. F, OF YOUR. BE

REECTON OF YOUR OFFERL by virtss ofthis smsodemt you desine to changs s ofis siready subusitted,
provided esch telegramor letter smkes refvencs 10 tha solicitation snd this smmdment, snd is rectived prior o the

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS D IN ITEM 14.
THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
OONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
-

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE CHANGES (such #s changes in paying
office, sppropristion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE OF FAR 43.103(B).
X mm&mnmmommmqm
FAR 43.103(8)(3). Mutual Agreerment of the Parties
r:ormmgpdm-dm) {
E IMPORTANT: Contractor | ] Bmot, [X] i requiredto sign this doomment sadsetom | 1 copies to the imming office
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgmized by UCF section headings, solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasitic.) )u')
To extend the perod of performance for CLIN 0023 and CLIN 0024 fo 31 March 2010 at no nai cost o the govermment.

‘M-Whﬂﬂ_dﬂﬁ-ﬂ-“m-M¢N&.-mw.L Md-ﬂl oo snd elict.




s der ey s me mmoe —

PQ0192
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS
The following have been modified:

EXERCISE OF OPTION (Applicable to CLINs 0023 and 0024):

CLINs 0023 and 0024 of this contract may be incrementally exercised, at the unilateral option of the Government,
at any time during the period of performance through 31 March 2010, up to the DPPH amount set forth in Section
B of the contract.

(End of Summary of Changes)

©0/770



1, CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v $i)os
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO, 5. PROIECT NO.(Ifspplicable)
793 25-Sep-2009
- ISSUED BY CODE  |W&113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMOC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
MBTFR2
|(b)(6) ] TEWKSBURY MA 01678
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9 AMENDMNENT OF SOLICITATION NO. |
RAYTHEON COMPANY
okt ecnpion SRS 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

S g

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

[CODE 05716 [EACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICIT ATIONS e
|__Jhe sbove numbered soticitation is amended as set eth in Item 14. The hour and dato specified o receipt of Ofir []isceended, [ isnot exended.
Offr must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prir to the hour and date specified in the solicitation o as amended by one ofthe Bilowing methods:
() By completing liews 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; () By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofr submited;

or(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, end is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A.
,’ﬂ.THE ABOVE NUMBERED OONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).
X |C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INT O PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Incentive Fee Clause for CLIN 0026; FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds"

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ij isnot, E is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchuding solicitation/contract subject matter ( )(&)

where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:

To make adjustments to cost and fee to account for the underrun experienced on CLIN 0026.

Bxeept as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herctofore changed, remmins unchanged and in fll froe and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ING OFFICER (Type or print) (.y)

BMAIL

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED ST ATES OF AMERICA

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

iy s S w/’]fﬁ




P00193
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $465,784.00 from $1,811,943,450.00 to
$1,811,477,666.00. (NOTE: This decrease is due to an underrun experienced on CLIN 0026.)

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0026
The target cost has decreased by
The target profit/fec has i fr0 (b) (q\
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $465,784. 1,09%,845.00 to $630,061.00.

3. SECTION G — CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised as follows:

CLIN 0026 : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR  MODIFICATION  TOTAL
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee: $1,095,845 ($465,784) $630,061
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: (] L] C ] ( bX\{z)

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: — _
[ 0

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 630,061 $630,061
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 465,784 (8465,784) $ 0

* Allotted funds in the amount of $30,034 have been transferred from cost to fee to account for the underrun
experienced on CLIN 0026. In accordance with the contract incentive fee clause for CLIN 0026 , the share ratio for (b)(4)

an underrun is therefore, the contractor eamed-f the amount by which the total allowable cost was less
than the target cost until lhewtablishedmmdmum&eof-wasmached.

(End of Summary of Changes)

001774



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Vv ; 3
= AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. BFFECTIVEDATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
194 06-Oct-2009
&.ISSUED BY CODE _ |Wo113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (fother than item6) CODE | S2205A

DCMA RAYTHEON

e T

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
360 LOWELL 8T, -
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

T g

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

|CODE 05716 ' IEaciLITy copE X | 30-Jan- 1988

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICITATIONS

[ Jme sbove numbered soticitation is amended ss set Brth in Item 14. The hour and date specified b receipt ofOffx [Jisemended, [T is ot cwendea.

Offer must scknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour snd date specified in the solicitation or as smended by one ofthe bilowing methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separute letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submilted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided esch telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this smendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACOCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INT O PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] ismot, [ | isrequired to sign this document and retun copies to the issuing office.

/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchuding solicitation/contract subject matter

14. DESCRIPTION OF

where feasible.)
To increase incremental funding for 0017AA in the amount of $23,000,000.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofbre changed, remains unchanged and in fll bree and efiect.

(x8)

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 10 10E N ST ANDARD FORM 20 (Rav 1018731

00/173



AL BINAUY s s ww e e

Po0194
Page 2 of 8

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $23,000,000.00
from $1,193,333,592.52 to $1,216,333,592.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LY: 210 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4M5 was increased
by $23,000,000.00 from $0.00 to $23,000,000.00
The contract ACRN LY has been added.

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $23,000,000 is distributed as follows and includes a
increase in target cost o cost facilities capital cost of money) and a
increase in target incentive fee of! hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total 23,000,000

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : THIS CUMULATIVE

PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,588,455,486 $ 0 $ 1,588,455.486
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

(o))

for Payment of Costs: —- — (\o\ (Lﬁ

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 978,727,502  $23,000,000 $1,001,727,502
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 609,727,984 ($23,000,000) $ 586,727,984

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00191 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Maodification P00194:

ACRN EUNDING

AA 440,100.00

001774



AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
Ad
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
88
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
8L
BM
BN
B8P
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
18,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00

00I715

LA UJUU=70=L~UvUL

P00194
Page 3 of 8



LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
Lv
Lw
LX
LY

2,203,183.00
£5,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7.476.00

$280,770,601.00

$173,798.00
$1,394,700.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00

$23,000,000.00

ASE RIS S Vv e

P00194
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00191 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00194:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

2>

CRN

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00

00117

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00




CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017

AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU
AY

AZ
BJ

BW

LA IAMINIVY s W v e

P00194
Page 5 of 8

0.00

6,984 678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

94,288,100.52

24 ,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

85,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

447,966.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

869,034.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

38,801,110.00

0.00

00/77]



CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN Q017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

KM

BY
BX
Bw
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK

LQ
LS
LT
LU
Lv

Lw

Ly

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
280,770,601.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$23,000,000.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

00/778

0.00

1,001,727,502.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

P00194
Page 6 of 8



' P00194

Page 7 of 8
173,798.00
CLIN 0020AA KN 0.00
CLIN 0020AA KQ 26,660.00
26,660.00
CLIN 0021AA Kw 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0021AB Kv 0.00
CLIN 0021AB LB 0.00
CLIN 0021AB KX 0.00
CLIN 0021AB KY 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0021AC KZ 0.00
CLIN 0021AC LA 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0022 KW 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0023 KX 60,000.00
CLIN 0023 KY 25,000.00
CLIN 0023 KV 65,000.00
CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00
CLIN 0023 'LF 10,000.00
CLIN 0023 LR $125,000.00
287,500.00
CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00
CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00
CLIN 0024 KZ 25,000.00
CLIN 0024 KW 20,000.00
CLIN 0024 LP 83,200.00
203,708.00
CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00
CLIN 0025 LM 1,394,700.00
2,568,550.00
CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
630,061.00
(End of Summary of Changes)

001719



C T pootos
Page 8 of 8

0017%0



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v s | 7
* AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
0196 04-Nov-2009
+.[SSUED BY CODE  |Wo113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother then item 6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
v 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE

RAYTHEDON COMPANY
350 LOWELL BT.
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

91 ANENDAENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

A

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 05716

X | 30-Jan-1998

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming

ID'D:MGM:OM is amended as set frth in Item 14. The hour and date specified r receipt of Ofier [Jiseeendsd. [T isnot ewonded.

Offier must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour end dste specified in the solicitstion or as amended by one ofthe billowing methods:
ledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofier submitted,

copies ofthe amendment; (b) By sckn

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer alresdy submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes refirence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED OCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIST RATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

|C. THISSUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FARm-n.:lernd_Fuﬁ“

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter (b,(b

where )
Modification Control Number: m
To increase incremental funding for AA in the amount of $23,000,000.

Escept as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fll bree and efiect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CTING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)
ENCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-8

ATERIFNOT IO TVEF ATTE F S8 o e

00/7%

/



P00195
Page 2 of 7

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $23,000,000.00
from $1,216,333,592.52 to $1,239,333,592.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LY: 21 02040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4MO0J730000 S01021 4MO0J730000/04MILE/4MS5 was increased
by $23,000,000.00 from $23,000,000.00 to $46,000,000.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for e increase of $23,000,000 is distributed as follows and includes a :
increase in target cost cost facilities capital cost of money) and a (b)bﬂ
increase in target incentive fee hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,588455486 $ 0 $ 1,588,455,486
(2) Amount Aflotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: — — — (b) Ll‘:)

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: P
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,001,727,502 ,000,000 $1,024,727,502
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 586,727,984 ($23,000,000) $ 563,727,984

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00194 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Maodification P00195:

ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00

00178



AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
B8
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS
KT
KU

17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3.300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,148,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00

00/783

1JADUIOU-YB-L~UUUL
P00195
Page 3 of 7



65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,843,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
$280,770,601.00
$173,798.00
$1,394,700.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$46,000,000.00

E YR RVL SV

R

P00195
Page 4 of 7

3. The following is an update to Modification P00194 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Maodification P00195:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00

001184



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN CO09AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
B8C
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

BW
KM

LALAMINDUNG S S vvwa

P00195
Page 5 of 7

6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

94,288,100.52

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

447,966.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

869,034.00

7.970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

38,801,110.00

0.00
0.00

001785



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN Q017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

BY
BX
BwW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ
LK
LQ
LS
LT
Ly
Lv

Lw

BZ

KN
Ks

LL

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
280,770,601.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00

$68,000.00.

$46,000,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

001786

0.00

1,024,727,502.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

LALMANINIY s o wma

P00195
Page 6 of 7



CLIN 0020AA KN
CLIN 0020AA KQ
CLIN 0021AA KW
CLIN 0021AB KV
CLIN 0021AB LB
CLIN 0021AB KX
CLIN 0021AB KY
CLIN 06021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 Kw
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 Kw
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00
26,660.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

297,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

203,708.00

1,173,850.00
1,394,700.00

2,568,550.00

630,061.00

630,061.00

001787

* P00195
Page 7 of 7



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | g o0 e
IFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO (Ifspplicable)
P00l 0SPOV09
6.ISSUED BY CODE m‘[w 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than itomé) CODE Im
DCMA RAYTHEDN
TEWKSBURY MA 01876
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
mwua.l..:r 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x| BOURE G o

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jon-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ J e sbove nuntserat soficitation is samnded ss set frth in Item 14. The hour and date specified r eceipt ofO fir [Jiscuendes,  []isnotescaded.

Offr mmst acknowledge receipt ofthis smendment prior ta the hour snd date specified in tha solicitation oras smeaded by one ofthe Hllowing methods:

(a) By conrpleting Items 8 snd ls.-ulmniu capics ofthe smendment; (b) By scknowledging receipt ofthis smendment on cach copy ofthe offer submitted;
or () By separats Jetter or teleg; hich i the solicitation and smendmeat nonbers. FAILURE OF YOUR BE
mnmmnmammmmwomrmwmmmmmmmvmrm

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hby vistue ofthis amendment you desi ck offr already submitted, such change mey be unde by telegramor letter,
Wd@m:mmmhd%dﬁam-ﬁu—tﬁm the opening hour and date specificd.

12. AOCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spesify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

nmmmmmmmwmmm TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

x |C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds” and Changes Clause
ID OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D isnot, @ is required to siga this document and retum b copics to the issuing office.

14. mmm;ovmmmm (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.
To incorporate CLIN 0027 to provide equipment (o be used in the government System hntegration Lab (SL) for softw are performance
analysis and independent softw are verification and validation. The delivery date for this equipment is August 2010.

(b)(6)

WSMMﬂtm-ﬂmmthWAMWL-“MMMM-&&MM-‘“

ﬁ/%oizéd? 5y SR
(Signature of Contracting
30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 m / 7 ?g‘ :AR@S J’gff?m




P00196
Page 2 of 13

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $1,751,384.00 from $1,811,477,666.00 to
$1,813,229,050.00.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0027 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0027 $1,751,384.00

System Integration Lab (SIL) Equipment

CPIF

The contractor shall provide the support equipment included as an attachment in
Section J for the government SIL located at Redstone Arsenal, Alabama.
Delivery of the equip: i i August 2010 and should be shipped to (b)(6)

the following address: ~-WDG-D, Building 5400,

Redstone Arsenal, Alabama 35898. servers procured should be (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
shxppeduponmelptandaocepmnoebythgoonnacmrandnotheldmlaﬂoth&r 10 Sec 130 (a)(b
material is procured and received. All equipment will be inspected and accepted a
by the government at destination (Redstone Arsenal, AL). Prior to shipment of
the equipment, the contractor will provide the government with the name,
telephone number, and address of the Raytheon representative who will be present
during inspection and acceptance.

FOB: Destination

(b)(4)
TARGET COST O

TARGET FEE
()¢

$1,751,384.00*

TOTAL TGT COST + FEE

*This includes a cost am- facilities capital cost of money) and a
target fee w i target cost less facilities capital cost of money. (b)(4)

SUBCLIN 002701 is added as follows:

O01187



POULYO
Page 3 of 13

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
102701

Funding for CLIN 00027

CPIF

FOB: Destination

TARGET COST s (bm
TARGET FEE ”
$1,751,384.00

TOTAL TGT COST + FEE

ACRNLZ $1,751,384.00*

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

*This includes a cost of f cost and* facilities capital cost of money) and a (bX‘_ﬁ
target fee of hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

The following Section B clauses are hereby added:
INCENTIVE FEE FOR CLIN 0027:

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amouni for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under CLIN 0027 is set forth

below:
Target Cost ( b) (q,\
Target Fee
Incentive Armangement: Maximum Fee:
Mininum Fee:
(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)
Underrun: r the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until <
maximum fee i attained. L\o)(%\
Overrun: the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.
FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraoh (¢e)(1), is stated as follows:
(¢} Fee Payable.
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the fee increased for every dollar that )
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased for every that the total allowable cost (
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater or less of the target cost. b ‘P\

TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXTMUM INCENTIVE FEE, AND
INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR CLIN 0027:

CLIN 0027 — (JLENS System Integration Laboratory (SIL ipment X
lb)¢

a. Target cost: —
O017%0



P00196
Page 4 of 13

b. Target fee: -
¢. Minimum incentive fee: —
G_—

d. Maximum incentive fee:

[b)(%)

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,751,384

3. SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0027:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
Destination Government Destination Government
4. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a resylt of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,751,384.00
from $1,239,333,592.52 to $1,241,084,976.52.

SUBCLIN 002701:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002701 is initiated as follows:

ACRN:LZ

CIN: 0000006000000000006000000000000

Acctng Data: 21 9 2040 5L 5168 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J732300 S01021 4M9J732300/94MJLE/4M5
Increase: $1,751,384.00

Total: $1,751,384.00

T Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above $1,751,384 is distributed as follows and includes a target cost of

f cost Wﬁ% capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee o_ (b )
whic target cost less es capital cost of money. q’
Target Cost

Target Fee
Total $1,751,384

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised to add the following:

CLIN 0027 ; - THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $ 0 $1,751,384 $1,751,384

00/79/



P00196
Page 5 of 13

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: O

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of e P P —

(4) Total Amount Alletted and Obligated: $ 0 $1,751,384 $1,751,384
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 0 3 0 $ 0

5. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is revised as follows:

INCREMENTAL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT, is revised to add the following:

Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $1,751,384 is presently allotted to CLIN 0027 and
available for payment to cover the work to be performed hereunder .

INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0027, JLENS System Integration Laboratory (SIL)
Equipment, is added as follows:

a. General.

CLIN 0027, JLENS System Integration Laboratory (SIL) Equipment, is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) line item
with cost incentives as described below. The contract price amount of $1,751,384 includes a target cost of

which inctudes f cost and&#‘aamm capital cost of money) and a target incentive
ties capital

o ich i target cost less cost of money.
b. Cost Incentive.

1) The target fee payable under CLIN 0027 i.f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
an amount equal t

The imum fee payable unger CLIN 0027 i-)f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
amount equal t

3) The minimum fee payable under CLIN 0026 i.f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
amount equal t

o))

(4)_Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
0 vernment /| ntractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio o.iovemment /
tractor for costs greater than the target cost. '

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10, Incentive Fee, contained in this
contract.

6. SECTION I - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:
TITLE DATE # OF PAGES
Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 May 2009 i1

Revision 11 (Added per Modification POO187)
(DD Form 254 mailed via US Postal Service)

©0/794



JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08

License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification P00166)

CLINOO17:

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification PO0136)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification P0O0187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item

Nos. B0O1 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only
Per Modification PO0136)

(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only
Per Modification PO0143 & to add statement in
Section A of Modification P00143)

{Replace Data Item No. B0O33 only, per
Modification POO161)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B001 and BO14
(Added per Modification P00187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B002 through B062 (less B014 )
(Added per Modification PO0187)

* Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays:
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the pext business day after the required due date if the due date falls on

30 Nov 06 -
Revised 20 Feb 07

Revised 06 Apr 09

March 08

01 Dec 06

Revised 05 Apr 07

Revised 24 Oct 07

Revised 11 Jul 08

Revised 07 May 09

Revised 20 Mar 09

- 24 October 07

P00196
Page 6 of 13

37

38

63

60

Satarday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10

days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for

resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD

Replaced with Rev. B List
_**Add items below

For record-keeping purposes

(Per Mod P00143)

Replaced with Revision C List

(Per Modification PO0183)

00!793

28 Nov 06
15Qct 07
Revised 22 Oct 07

09 Mar 09

12

(®)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b



P00196
Page 7 of 13

**Per the DCMA and Raytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of

the equipment listed below for utization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C- (b)(4)
0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)
(A)

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:
Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASG60-00-C-0091. DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages
Gov’t Technical POC: (b)(6)

Ship to address:

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GEE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A

(Added by reference per Modification PO0168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10

MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

CLINs 0023 and 0024
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2 pages

2008
(b)(3)(A)

Simulation Support Tasks
(Added per Mod P00160)

CLIN 0025
JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Jan 08 3

Statement of Work, Revision 3
00/77%

(Added per Modification P00165)



JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program
Program and Technical Clarification Description,
incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with
Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Modification P00165)

CLIN 0027
JLENS System Integration Laboratory (SIL)

Equipment List
(Added per Medification P00196)

25 Jul 08

16 Oct 07

Undated

PUULYO
Page 8 of 13

17

19

7. The following is an update to Modification PO0195 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Modification P00196:
ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7.500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM - 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984 ,678.52
AU 7.970,000.00
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 550,000.00
AZ 19,412,000.00
BA 24,527,878.00
BB 146,000.00
BC 72,000.00
BD 85,000.00
BE 100,000.00
BF 100,000.00

001795



o

[ i el el ol gl el ol o ol S S s el gl el S
ESbobhzEFXCTo "Moo aSRRRE22CA03P2EARRRI2CTZIERARERT

Lv
LW

LY

1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10.352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,148,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00

. 17,476.00
$280,770,601.00
$173,798.00
$1,394,700.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265,00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$46,000,000.00

0017%%

P00196
Page 9of 13



Lz

$1,751,384.00

P00196
Page 10 of 13

8. The following is an update to Modification P00195 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Maodification P00196:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN.0GO7AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

>

CRN
AA
D

>

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527 878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00

. 0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

001797

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00




CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN Q017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN C017AA
CLIN DO17AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN C017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

BwW
KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
L
Lv

Lw

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8.023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00

280,770,601.00 .

235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00

00/19¢

DASUOU-YS-L-uuuL
P00196
Page 11 0f 13

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN Q021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KN
KQ

3363

R

Kw

KV

$68,000.00
$46,000,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,680.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00

00/7%9

1,024,727,502.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

P SNV IVIVAN S I VAL P IVE VI

P00196
Page 12 of 13



CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 M
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 Lz
(End of Summary of Changes)

12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,394,700.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

001€00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,568,550.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

P00196
Page 13 of 13



(b)(3)(A)
(1))&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

(b)(3)(A)
()&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b




Page 2 of &

001903

(®)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

(b)(3)(A)
(1))&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b




Page 3 of 6

o[ §03

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

(®)(3)(A)
(i))&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b




Page 4 of 8

00! 80Y

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b

(b)(3)(A)
()&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

Page 8 of 8

60806



. CONTRACT
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |y 0 "‘:"“I" "“:“
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. .EFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(Ifspplicable)
oe7 23-Nov-2008
6.ISSUED BY CODE  [WS113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
' i e
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDAIENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
miommLer. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

R o

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

[CODE_ 05716 _IEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan- 1968
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[__Ime sbove numbered solicitation is smended as set rth in Item 14. The hour and date specified r receipt ofOffer [Jisctmdet,  [TJisnoteendec
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendamenc prior to tho hour and date specified in the solicitation or as emended by one ofthe Bilowing methods.
() By competing Itcms 8 and 15, and returming copics ofthe amendren, (b) By acknowlcdging recespt of this emendment on each copy ofthe ofs submitted.

or(¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes s reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR TOBE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ifby virtue ofthis smendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes refirence to the solicitation and this smendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

']n THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such s changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ctc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

[C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Spexify type of modification and suthority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 52232-22, "Limitation of Funds”
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E] isnot, D is roquired to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

e —— (e

To increase incremental funding for SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $36,000,000.

O ——

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofre changed, remmins unchanged and in fill foroe and effiect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 n 1ns A4

ST ANDARD RORM N (Rew "



DADUOU~JO=L_~yuV1l

P00197
Page 2 of 8

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $36,000,000.00
from $1,241,084,976.52 t0 $1,277,084,976.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LY: 2102040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4MOJ730000/04MJLE/4MS was increased
by $36,000,000.00 from $46,000,000.00 to $82,000,000.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $36,000,000 is distributed as follows and includes a

increase in target cost of cost and ilities capital cost of money) and a

increase in target incentive fee of ich is cost less facilities capital cost of money. (b )(:-}\
Target Cost
Target Fee
Total 36,000,000

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Inchuding Fee: $1,588455486 §$ 0 $ 1,588,455,486

(2) Amount Altotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Cosis: NS GEE D

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Paymeat of Fee DG NN b )
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 1,024,727,502  $36,000,000 $1,060,727,502

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 563,727,984  (536,000,000) $ 527,727,984
* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification PO0196 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification PO0197:

ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00

001808



AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
Ad
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
8D
BE
BF
BG
BH

BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BvV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS

KU

17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,386,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527.878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
8,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00

00| 809

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00197
Page 3 of 8



65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7.943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
$280,770,601.00
$173,798.00
$1,394,700.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$82,000,000.00
$1,751,384.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00197
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00196 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00197:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00

00[¥I0



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN DO09AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLiIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017

AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

B8P

AQ
AV
BK
B8M
BN

AJ
AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

BW

0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,875,321.00
38,018,808.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00

001811

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00197

Page 5 of 8
94,288,100.52
65,025,107.00
10,352,348.00
447,966.00
869,034.00

38,801,110.00




CLIN 0017

CLIN Q017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN Q017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN GO17AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

KM

BY
BX
BW
Bz

KN
KQ
Ks

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
tJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
Lu
Lv

Lw

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
280,770,601.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$82,000,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00

1,060,727,502.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

00181

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00197
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

KN
KQ

2 SA  23k3

22%

LB
LF
LR

LE
LM

LN

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

2987,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

203,708.00

1,173,850.00
1,394,700.00

2,568,550.00

630,061.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

00l 9/3

DASGOU-YS-L-Uuut
P00197
Page 7 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00197
Page 8 of 8

1,751,384.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

o0 /8/Y



1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGECOF P
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v : ‘I’ “‘7’“
"~ AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. .EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROIECT NO.(Ifapplicable)
0198 24-Nov-2009
6.1SSUED BY CODE _ |Wo113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother then itemé6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
T 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
M TFRZ
m b)(6) —l TEWKSBURY MA 01878
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, State I!dZip Code) 9. AMENDAIENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
360 LOWELL 8T.
R A G 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 [EscILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1988

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ Jme sbove numbered solisitation is emended as set Exth in Iiem 14. The hour and dste spocified o receipt ofOfr [Jisotended,  []isnot acended

Offbr must scknowledge receipt ofthis smendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as emended by one ofthe bllowing methods:

{a) By completing [tems 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe smendment; (b) By ack ledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted,
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes s refirence to the solicitstion and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR TOBE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis smendment you desire to change an ofiér slready submitted, such change mey be made by telegrmm or letter,
provided each telegram or letter nmkes reference to the solicitstion and this smendment, end is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (if roguired)

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE OONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER ISISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
y| OONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

1

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

|C. THISSUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D- OTHER (Spexify type of modification and suthority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 52.243-2, Changes and FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds®

E. IMPORTANT: Coatractor E ismot, D is required to sign this documeat and retum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter )
Modification Coatrol A
To issue a change order in Statement of Work (SOW), dated 06 Apr 09, paragraphs 3.7.3, titled Softw are
Development, and 3.7.4, tiled Softw are Testing, for iniiation of effort related fo the incorporation of the applicable ICP 08-058 requirements
into Section 3.6.9.7 of MIS-PRF 55628, Revision B, dated 18 August 2009, in order fo support JLENS integrated Fire Control (IFC) testing.
Applicable portions of the ICP 09-058 required to support the testing and apply those conventions and protocols to the JLENS design shall
be identified by the contractor.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in [tem 9A or 10A, as h bre changed, unchanged end in fall force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) TITLE OF CONT RACT ING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) i (Signature of Contracting Office
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 an 1NS na ST ANTIARD FORM 0 (Rav 1N.87)

00 815



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00198
Page 2 of 7
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $1,999,966.00 from $1,813,229,050.00 to
$1,815,229,016.00.
2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA

The target cost has increased by

The target profit/fee has increased by

The total cost of this line item has increased by $1,999, $1,588,455,486.00 to ( (
$1,590,455,452.00. AI(%
This includes an increase in target cost o cost facilities capital cost of
money) and an increase in target fee of hich i target cost ilities capital cost of money.
The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52,2167, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost

Target Fee ( .

Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: ‘0) (®
Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Govemmeht/Conuactor)

Underran: r the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until

maximum fee is attained. (b) ( )
Ovemm:-r the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until mininmum lk'
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraoh (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the fee increased for every dollar that R
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased for every dollar that the total allowable cost k
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater orlessthm.awnofﬁlemrgetooﬁ. b ‘9

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

0018/l




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00198
Page 3 of 7

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost:

b. Target fee:

c. Minimum incentive fee:

(o))

d Maximum incentive fee:

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,590,455,452

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Paragraph G-6, IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXFLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE
LIMITATION OF FUNDS (LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $ 1,588,455,486 $1,999,966 $ 1,590,455,452
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

fo Payment of Costs: CIE G GEE— )

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment o Fec: CEE G

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,060,727502 S 0 $1,060,727,502
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 527727984  $1,999,966 $ 529,727,950

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)
4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applics only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Incentive. The contract price amount of $1,590,455,452 includes a

target cost mech includes cost wmiﬁes capital cost of

money) and a incentive fee of ities capital cost of money. ( \\,\
b

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i-the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
an amount equal

0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of

O0I¥[]

(2) The maximum feg ble under S
money amount equal



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00198
Page 4 of 7

i3i The minimuim fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA 1. the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

an amoumnt equal t
(4) Fee will be adj r actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated ¢ using a sharc ratio (b\(\i\
< atractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio /
¢ for costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule Incentive.

(1) A maximum % “flat zone” will be established at the target cost value omth the ( ( )
conduct of milestones . The “flat zone™ over which the contractor will cam target Tee 18 for eligible costs from (G
the program milestones set forth below are conducted.

) SR ¢ thc maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, eamed by the conduct of the SDD System (b)(4)
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that

eon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of (b)(4)
M Final determination of incentive fee payment " will be made at the
T et i s w20 o N ()

of the maximum bencfit of the “flat zone” camedbytheoondmtofSDDOlan'mml (b)(4)
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (Itishetebyackmwledsedbythe yovernment ¢l aythe
completed the requirement for this flat zone and eamed the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of Final (b)(4)
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the "

contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, from

(b)(6)

@ An additional schedule inceative fee pool of SN (maxizmm) is estabished and will be awarded to the (b)(4)
contractor for conducting Test Readiness Review to allow for the Limited User Test Effort according to the
schedule below:

(@) of the schedule fec pool, an amount of will be awarded to the contractor if the contractor (b)(4)
conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limif ser 1est NLT 31 March 2011.

of the schedule fee pool, an amount of [l will be awarded to the contractor if the contractor (b)(4)
cond e Test Readiness Review for the Limited User Test NLT 28 February 2011.

© % of the schedule fee pool, an amount of $-wﬂ1 be awarded to the contractor if the contractor (b )( 4 )
conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limited User Test NLT 31 January 2011.

« o of the schedule fee pool, an amount of will be awarded to the contractor if the contractor (b)(4)
conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limited User T 31 December 2010.

(e) If the contractor conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limited User Test on or after 01 April 2011, the
contractor is not entitied to any of the schedule fee incentive pool.

(f) If the contractor achieves an early milestone as listed in (a) through (d), the contractor shall submit a letter to

the government Contracting Officer notifying him/her of the completion of the milestone and the claim for the
incentive fee.

(3) For Eamed Value and cost reporting purposcs, the target cost value of{ I will be used. bo)(ﬂ

60I8(¥



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00198

Page 5 of 7

(4) If schedule incentive fee listed above is eamed, the additional contract value will be added to the total value of

this contract at the time the incentive is earned.

d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement

In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to

the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. SECTIONJ - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:
TITLE

—i

Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 May 2009

Revision 11 (Added per Modification PO0187)
(DD Form 254 mailed via US Postat Service)

DATE

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08

License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification PO0166)

CLIN 0017:

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification PO0136)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification P00187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item

Nos. B001 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only
Per Modification PO0136)

(Replace Data tem Nos. B048 and B049, only
Per Modification PO0143 & to add statement in
Section A of Madification P00143)

(Replace Data ltem No. B0O33 only, per
Modification P00161)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B00O1 and BO14
(Added per Modification PO0187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)

00[%!9

30 Nov 06 -
Revised 20 Feb 07

Revised 06 Apr 09

March 08

01 Dec 06

Revised 05 Apr 07

Revised 24 Oct 07

Revised 11 Jul 08

Revised 07 May 09

Revised 20 Mar 09

11

37

38

63

# OF PAGES

(b)(3)(A)(I)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)



DASG60-98-C-0001

P0O0O198
Page 6 of 7
Exhibit A, Data Ttem Nos. B002 through B062 (less B014 )
(Added per Modification POO187)
* Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: 24 QOctober 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmitial will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 150ct 07 6
*#*Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07

For record-keeping purposcs

(Per Mod P00143)

Replaced with Revision C List 09 Mar 09 12
(Per Modification P00183)

**Per the DCMA and -Raydwon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of (b)(4)
the equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-
0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)(A)
Hereby added in M or tracking purposes.
Originated in Basic Contract:
Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages

Contract DASG60-00-C-0091, DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages

Gov’t Technical POC: | NEEE (b)(6)
1 S -

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136

001830



Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P0O0168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification,
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628,
Revision B
(Added by reference per Modification P00198)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification,
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision B
(Added by reference per Modification P00198)

CLIN 0021
JLENS Simulation Support

T
Simulation Support

(Added per Mod P00153)
CLIN 0025

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program
Statement of Work, Revision 3
(Added per Modification P00165)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program
Program and Technical Clarification Description,
incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification PO0165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with

Data Item Descriptions
(Added per Modification P00165)

(End of Summary of Changes)

00183

27 Jun 08

18 Aug 09

18 Aug 09

28 january 2008

14 Jan 08

25 Jul 08

16 Oct 07

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00198
Page 7 of 7

10

136

10

2 pages
(b)(3)(A)()&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)
3
17
19



Page Intentionally Left Blank

Not a Contract Document

o0 1AL



Page Intentionally Left Blank

Not a Contract Document

LS



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v T }
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NG 5. PROJECT NO.(Ifapplicable)
0199 03-Dec-2009
6 1SSUED BY CODE  |WS113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item 6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
AT 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
M/STIFR2Z
- J(b)(ﬁ) ] TEWKSBURY MA 01876
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDAENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL BT,
A i 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x| BN T o

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[CODE _ 05716 IEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICITATIONS

Dmm: bered solicitation 15 ded as sel bath in llem 1 4. The hour and date specificd Brreceipt ofOler Duqaﬁmdod. Dumtmdod.

Ofier must acknowledge reccipt ofthis amendment pricr to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or es amended by one ofthe bllowing rethods:

(a) By complcting Rtems 8 and 15, and retuming wmmmmmmwmmm“mmmsw
or () By separale Jelier or lelegrum which includes o neii 1o the soliciisiion und s> FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
ReBCHION OF YOUR OFFER 1fby vutue ofthus amendment you desure Lo change an offer already submstted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes refrence to the solicitation and this smendment, and 13 recetved pnior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

lA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ctc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FAR52243-2, Changes and FAR 52 232-22, "Limitation of Funds®

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Num

d to supporting the change out of the

Rwept as providad herein il terms and conditions nfithe document referenced in ftem 94 ar 10A ash ged remains unchanged and in il freeand sfect

2 contractor shall iderfify the applicable portions of the requirements documents  (D)(3)(A)
> Ji esign as w el as a list of required equipment, cost and schedule to complete the integration (i)&Title 10
processes prior to or commensurate w ith Softw are Capability 3 integration and testing currently scheduled for October 2011 Sec 130 (a)(b

S

)G,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl) 'RACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACT OR‘OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

{ Signature of person authorized to sien) (Signature of Contracting

l
i
0

16C. DATE SIGNED

o (4f)

ENCEPTION TO SF 30 N 10€ na ST ANTIART TORM 0 (Rav 10211

o183y



LA AT ST, TV

P0OO19
Page 2 of 5

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANCES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this coniract was increased by $1,000,083.00 from $1,813,229,616.00 i
$1,816,229,099.00.

2. SECTICON B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
SUBCLIN G017AA

The target cost has increased by

The target profit/fee has increased by

The total cost of this line item has incr $1,000,083.00 from $1,590,455,452.00 to
$1,501,455.535.00,

This includes an increase in target cost of cost an”aci‘xiﬁes capital cost of money) (b) (qr)
and an ncrease in target fee oihhl target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:

(o)l

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CTIN 0018 (SEE H-19Y:

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, eniitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost
Target Fee \ b) (L\,\
Incentive Arrangement: Maxinm Fee:

Mindunae: Fee:

{Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Undermun; - the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until

maximum fee is attained. ( \9) (LQ

Overmun: r the amowunt by which the sotal allowable cost exceeds the target cost until mininmim
fee ig attained.

FAR 52216-10, DNCENTIVE, paragrach (2)(1), is stated as follows:

{e) Fee Payable.

fee increased
for every do
or less

ents for every dollar that
that the total allowable cost L\’)(\H
ent of the target cost.

{1} The fee payable under this contract shall be the
the total allowabie cost is less than the target cost or decreased
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater

B-i8. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE FEE
AND INCENTIVE ARRAN {T FOR CLIN G017 18;

001533




P00199

Page 3 of 3

ag

cr

Masimuzm incentive fee:

[=

] Y
¢.  Minimum incentive foo: — { v )(‘h

Total target cost and target fec: $1,591,435,535

o]

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Paragraph G-6, IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE
LIMITATION OF FUNDS (1.OF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subhparagranh ¢ is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLINOO17AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee; $ 1,590,435,452 $1,000,083 $ 1,591 ,455,535
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: —— — (\0\(\‘)

{3} Amount Separaiely Gbligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obhigated: $ 1,060,727,502 $ 0 $1,060,727,502
{53} Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 528,727954  $1,000,083 $ 530,728,033

* These figures take into constderation the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:
Paragraph H-15, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM

DEVELCOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., ave revised as follows:

a. Generai,

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD). is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item

with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c lies only to ihe Schedule Incentive. The conitact price amount of $1,591,455,535 wncludes a (b\ (‘-(’\
target cost of ich includes cost and (I facilities capital cost of

money) and a iarget mcentive fee o ich i target cost less facilities capital cost of mougy,

b. Cost Incentive.

amount equal to

(23 The maximum fes payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i f ihe iargei cost less facilitics capital cost of
money ﬂm amouni equal to

1) The target fec payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is{iof the iarget cost tess facilities capital cost of money ( \ ( }



N LT R T AL VY
PO0199

Page 4 of 5

(3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i.»f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
amount equal t

(4)_Fee will be adjusted for actunt cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated abgve using a shure ratio LU\)U‘)
Government ontractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a matio erament /
‘ontractor for costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule Incentive,

(1} A maximum m&: zone” will be established at the target cost valug orP.m the (b\(ﬁ
canduct of mil A “flat zone™ over which the contractor will eam target tee is for eligible costs from
%m}e the program milesiones sei forih below are conducted. (b)(4)

(a) _ R the maximum benefit of the “flat zone™. earned by the conduct of the SDD System
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowtedged by the government that
leted the requirement for this flat zone and carned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of

Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the (b)(4)
W. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 from ( b) (6)

) the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”. camed by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (it is hereby acknowledged by the
completed the requirement forﬁﬁsﬂatmncaMwnwdmeWZone"sclwdnkmM (b)}4)
determination of incentive fee payment utitizing the “Flat Zone™ amount will be made at the conclusion of the

(b)(6)

contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, from
() An additional schedule incentive {te pool of m:uaximmn) is cstabishcd and will be awasded (o the (b)(4)
contractor for conducting Test Readiness Review to allow Limited User Test Effort according to the

schedude telow:

@ schedule fee pool, an amount of .ill be awarded to the contractor if the contractor (b )( 4)
€0! est Readiness Review for the Limited User Test NLT 31 March 2011,

®) QOf the schedule fee pool, an amount of -111 be awarded to the contractor if the contractor (b)(4)
conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limited User Test NLT 28 February 2011.

© the schedule fee pool, an amount of m be awarded to the contractor if the contractor (b)(4)
conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limited Uset tesi 19LT 31 January 2011

@ of the schedule fee pool, an amount of m be awarded to the contractor if the contractor  (D)(4)
conducts fhe Test Readiness Review for the Limited T 21 December 2010.

(¢) If the comtractor conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limited User Test on or afier 01 April 2011, the
contractor is aot entitled to any of the schedule fee incentive pool.

(D If the contractor achicves an carly milcstone as listed in (a) througls (d), the contractor shall submil a leticr io

the government Contracting Officer notifying him/her of the completion of the milestone and the claim for the
incentive fee.

{3} For Earned Value and cost reporting purpeses, the target cost vatue o—wﬂl be used. [‘0\&‘”



P00199
Page 5of 5

(4) If schedule incentive fee listed above is eamed, the additional contract value will be added to the total value of
this contract at the time the incentive is camned.

d. Changes issued under FAR 52 242.2_ Changes - Cost Reimbursement
In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes {o the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any

Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision,

(End of Summary of Changes)

00188



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v 1| 2
" AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVEDATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECTNO (Ifapplicable)
J200 07-Dec-2009
o.ISSUED BY CODE  |W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
IST2FR2
mbx6) ?messunwamm
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Strect, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. ANMENDAIENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
RAYTHECON COMPANY
350 LOWELL 8T.
ksl i G 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X IOA. % % CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE_05716 _IEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan- 1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS =
[__Jhe sbove numbered solicitation is amended as set rth in Iiem 14. The hour and date speciied fr receipt of Offr I:]'umu. [ isnot etended.
Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour snd date specified in the solicitation or s ded by one ofthe Bllowing methods:

(a) By completing [tems 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofier submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes s reference to the solicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL EDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes reférence to the solicitation and this emendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

.(B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

(C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, D is required to sign this docuent and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

Modification F00139, Section G-5, Accounting and Appropriation, SUBCLIN 0017AA, is hereby revised to correct ACRN KRto ACRN KQ. No
additional funds have been provided.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A,as h fore changed, remuins unchanged and in fll Hree and effbct.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CTING OFFICER (Type or print) )

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
EXCEPTION TO §F 30 30-105-04

it 00/839 _




P00200

Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

Modification PO0139, ACRN KR was changed to KQ. The accounting classification remains the same.

(End of Summary of Changes)

001¥%30



1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v TN
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVEDATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO {Ifspplicable)
0201 14-Dec-2009
.. [SSUED BY CODE  |W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item&) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
wmxr 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
MIBTIFRZ
2 . |(b)(6) TEWKSBURY MA 01676
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A_ AMENDAENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
360 LOWELL ST. -
AR N 510400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

| BAERE RO

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 [EACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

([ sbove numbersd sotictation is apended as set rth in Tt 14. The hour and date speified b receipt of Ofc [[]iseoxended, [ isnot extended.

Offer must scknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as ded by one ofthe bllowing methods:

(s) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofer submitted;
or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL EDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change mmy be made by telegram or letter,

provided cach teiegram or letter makes refrence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

(B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
I office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIT Y OF FAR 43.103(B).

|C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Eliﬂm, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. WIG;WAMWCAﬂm (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

To increase incremental funding for SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $645,296 and for CLIN 0025 in the amount of $15,676.

e

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe d i d inItem 9A or 10A, as h hanged and in izl Proe and efect.

—
T

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ING OFFICER (Type or print)

8

2

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature G
EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

AMIMPAT T TS ST F Y e A e

©0/8 3l



P00201
Page 2 of 8

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $660,972.00 from
$1,277,084,976.52 to $1,277,745,948.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LK: 219 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730000 801021 4M9J730000/94MJLE/4MS was increased
by $645,296.00 from $280,770,601.00 to $281,415,897.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, Total for the above increase of $645,296 is distributed as follows and includes a
increase in target cost of cost am-' facilities capital cost of money) and a increase in
target incontive foe 0 - target cost less facilities capital cost of money. Lb) (_4\

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA :
- THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,591,455535 § 0 $ 1,591,455,535

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: —- — \bY}h

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fe: G g
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 1,060,727,502  $645,296 $1,061,372,798
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 530,728,033  ($645,296) $ 530,082,737

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

SUBCLIN 002502:

LM: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730200 S01021 4M9J730200/94MILE/4MS5 (CIN
000000000000000000000000000000) was increased by $15,676.00 from $1,394,700.00 to $1,410,376.00

Target Cost, T Fee, and Total for the above $15,676 increase is distributed as follows and includes a target cost L\VJ . )
of $14,392 cost facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee o“hich Y
i f target cost less facililies capital cost of money.

“Target ot (R
00/ ¥ 33



Target Fee

Total ! I !!! !6 l

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF} CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised as follows:

SUBCLIN 0025 :

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee:

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs:

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated:

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding

P00201
Page3 of 8

(o))

THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL
$6,718,379 $ 0 $6,718,379

s oam e (0

$2,568,550 $15,676 w (b)(4)
$4,149.829 (315,676) $4,134,153

2. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

INCREMENTAL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT, is revised as follows:

Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $2,584,226 is presently allotted to CLIN 0025 and
available for payment to cover the work to be performed hereunder.

3. The following is an update to Modification P00197 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Modification P00201:
ACRN

AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW
AX
AY

EUNDING

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,182,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00

001833



19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
180,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
$281,415,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00

001834

P00201
Page 4 of 8



LS
LT
LU
Lv
Lw
LX
LY
LZ

$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00

$82,000,000.00

$1,751,384.00

@V IVIAVHS

Page 5 of 8

4. The following is an update to Modification P00197 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00201:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

ACRN

AA

>

D

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT

AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

FUNDING AMT CLINTOTAL * °

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984.678.52
100,000.00
§50,000.00

94,288,100.52

24 527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

10,352,348.00

Q01835



CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN D009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

BW
KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK

LQ

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
281,415,897.00
235,566.00

001836

P00201
Page6of 8

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN DO17AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

LS
LT
LU
Lv

w

LY

KL

BZ

LL

KN
KQ

2R3

5

6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$82,000,000.00

118,250.00

1980,000.00

0.00
a.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

00837

1,061,372,798.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

PULZUL
Page 7 of 8



CLIN 0022 Kw
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 Kw
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 Lz
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

297,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

203,708.00

1,173,850.00
1,410,376.00

2,684,226.00

630,061.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

1,751,384.00

001938

QL VIVIRVEY

Page 8 of 8



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v 1] 8
~ AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
202 12-Jan-2010
«.ISSUED BY CODE  |W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
T 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
MIST2FR2
e T
H AL 3580roour
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A AMENDAIENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL ST. =
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x| BRERE T oo

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
|CODE 05716 IEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSG’HJ(ITATIQ\IS
IDmMeMwlmmmu-mM-uMmhu The hour and date specified Br receipt of Ofer Dumd-u, Dumm

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as ded by cne ofthe bllowing methods:

(2) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknow!edging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (¢) By separate letter or telegrm which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtus ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter mekes reférence to the solicitation and this smendment, and 1s received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
| office, approprition date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

|C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, E is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.)
Modification Control Number: [ RRIDR [b/m
To increase incremental funding for SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $35,000,000. /

e

Except as provided herein, all tems and conditions ofthe document referenced in ltem9A or 10A, as h fore changed, remai hanged and in full bree and efiect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED
{S_mm of person authorized to sign) Sip e of Contracting Officer) ’
ENCEPTIONTO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

AMTITLAT AT TV ATV R 4% s

00| 8§31



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00202
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $35,000,000.00
from $1,277,745,948.52 to $1,312,745,948.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA.:

LY: 21 0 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $35,000,000.00 from $82,000,000.00 to $117,000,000.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $35,000,000 is distributed as follows and includes a (b\ (\“
increase in target cost off facilities capital cost of money) and a
increase in target incentive fee o ich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE

PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,591,455,535 $ 0 $ 1,591,455,535
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Pyt of oss R G— — )

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of F: RN QIS N
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 1,061,372,798 ,000,000 $1,096,372,798

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 530,082,737  ($35,000,000) $ 495,082,737

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00201 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification PG0202;

ACRN EUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00

001¥40



AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
8D
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS
KT
KU
KV

7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00

001 ¥4I

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00202
Page 3 of 8



60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
$281,415,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$117,000,000.00
$1,751,384.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00202
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00201 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00202:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

>

CRN
AA
D

>

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52

001944



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BMm
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
Bv

AU

AY

BJ

BW
KM

100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527 878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894 .00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,870,000.00
3,396,000.00
¢.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

001 ¥43

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00202

Page 5 of 8
94,288,100.52
65,025,107.00
10,352,348.00
447,966.00
869,034.00

38,801,110.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB
CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

B8Y
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ
LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
Lv
Lw

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,415,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$117,000,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

o074y

0.00

1,096,372,798.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00202
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

KN
KQ

REw3

>R

Kv
LB
LF
LR

LG

LP

LE
LM

LN

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,410,376.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

001845

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,584,226.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00202
Page 7 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00202
Page 8 of 8

(End of Summary of Changes)

00184



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v 1L
?* AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROIECTNO.(Ifapplicable)
0203 25-Jan-2010
..ISSUED BY CODE W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE }m
DCMARAYTHEON
-I'I!T 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
(b)(6) B o
HUNTSVILLEAL
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 93 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. |
RAYTHEON COM PANY
i S 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x| ORI R owoeRo

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 05716 IEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APP[IESTOAMSOFM@AT‘M
{__Ihe sbove mumbered solicitation s amended s set rth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified fr roceipt ofOffr [Jiscoended,  []isnot cxtended.
Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:
(s) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refiren the solicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL EDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes refrence to the solicitation and this smendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER ISISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Spesify type of modification and authority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 5223222, “Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

here feasible.) 2

Modification mmlmmm %
To increase incremental funding 7AA in the amount of $25,000,000.

|Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, 85 heretofbre changed, remains unchanged and in il bree and efect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CTING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED |I6
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) )
ENCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10483

AMITITWAAVE T TVAF TP L T A

00(847



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00203
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $25,000,000.00
from $1,312,745,948.52 to $1,337,745,948.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LY: 21 0 2040 5L 5168 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4M5 was increased
by $25,000,000.00 from $117,000,000.00 to $142,000,000.00
Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $25,000,000 is distributed as follows and includes a

increase in target cost o
increase in target incentive fee o

hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total ,000,000

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LLOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amonnt Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,591,455,535 $ 0 $ 1,591,455,535
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: D GIENE G

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: —
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,096,372,798 $25,000,000 $1,121,372,798
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 495,082,737 ($25,000,000) $ 470,082,737

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00202 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00203:

ACRN - FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00

001848

s ors2 facilities capital cost of money) and a (Y))(L“



AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS

KU

17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,182,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7.970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00

001849

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00203
Page 3 of 8



65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7.943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
$281,415,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68.,000.00
$142,000,000.00
$1.751,384.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00203
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00202 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Madification P00203:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP

440,100.00
0.00

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00

00| £50



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0008AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN Q017

AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

B8P

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ
AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BvV

AU
AY

AZ
BJ

BW

0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
§50,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00

G018/

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00203
Page 5 of 8

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00




CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
Lv

LW

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,415,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,285.00

$255,567.00
$58,000.00
$142,000,000.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

B0 (854

0.00

1,121,372,798.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00203
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLiN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

KN
KQ

KV

RR0b

&R

2R

LF
LR

LG

LP

LE
LM

LN

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,410,376.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

00! €33

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,584,226.00

630,061.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00203
Page 7 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00203
Page 8 of 8

1,751,384.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

001854



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v 1| 8
? AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. BFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROIECTNO (Ifapplicable)
0204 03-Feb-2010
-.ISSUED BY CODE  [W8113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
T2FR2
“mi(b)(s) -
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
360 LOWELL ST
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
X | 30-Jan-1988

[CODE 05716 s
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF mu_‘r{\'rlms
i.DmA < numbered solicitation is smended as set ith in Item 14. The hour and date specified fr receipt of Offer Dum Dumm

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:

(a) By completing [tems 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe dment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegmm which includes a reférence to the solicitation and amendment nusbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIP T OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pnior to the opening hour and dste specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
J office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

1(}. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)
UNILATERAL: FAR52232-22, "Limitation of Funds™

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.) 9
Modification Control Namber:

To increase incremental funding for CLIN 0025 in the amount of $300,000. Pending settiement of the 4 December 2009
order proposal submitted to the government and as outlined in Directorate B, Contract Operations Division 2 letter, (b)(3)(A)

JLENS-2010-007, dated 3 fo authorize a not-to-exceed (NTE) amount to proceed on the software  (i)&Title 10
rmmfusmw::l% Sec 130 (a)(Hl

—

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in fll Bree and efiect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ING OFFICER (Type or print)

NED

16C. DATE SIG
03-Feb-2010 /

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) rTe i g
EXCEPTIONTOSF 30 30-105-04 ?’TANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-8

e s OOI ?55




DASG60-98-C-0001

P00204
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
1.SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
SUBCLIN 002503 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
002503
Funding for CLIN 0025
CPIF
FOB: Destination
TARGET COST G (b)(4)
TARGET FEE F(b)@
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE 300,000.00

ACRN MA
CIN: 000000000000600000000000000000

Target Cost, Target Fee, Total for the above $300,000 increase is distributed as follows and includes a target
cost o cost anmf facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee of )
i target cost less facilities capital cost of money. (b) (q

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total 00,000

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised as follows:

SUBCLIN 0025 : THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $6,718,379 $ 0 $6,718 379

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: — - — kb\ (\S()

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: s g
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $2,584. $300,000 2,884,226
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $4,134,153 ($300,000) $3,834,153

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

el



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00204
Page 3 of 8

Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $300,000.00 from
$1,337,745,948.52 to $1,338,045,948.52.

SUBCLIN 002503:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002503 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: MA

CIN: 0060000000000000000000000000000

Acctng Data: 21 0 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J731200 S01021 4M0J731200/04MJLE/4M5
Increase: $300,000.00

Total: $300,000.00

3. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

INCREMENTAL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT, is revised as follows:

Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $2,884,226 is presently allotted to CLIN 0025 and
available for payment to cover the work to be performed hereunder.

4. The following is an update to Modification P00203 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00204;

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00

Q01§37



AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY

ol sl sl el sl ol AXXXX
Tonmoob>RRRE2EA5FAZEARRRI22T22PRO2TRREEERR

LJ

0.00
6,984,678.52
7.970,000.00

0.00

100,000.00
3,386,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

84 ,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00

0.00

92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7.476.00

00185¥

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00204
Page 4 of 8



LK
L
LM
LN
LpP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
Lv
Lw

LY
Lz
MA

$281,415,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$142,000,000.00
$1,751,384.00
$300,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00204
Page 5 of 8

5. The following is an update to Modification P00203 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00204:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

53

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

001859

94,288,100.52




CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BY

AU

AY

BJ

BW
KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT

1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00

00 1 ¥L0

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00204

Page 6 of 8
65,025,107.00
10,352,348.00
447,966.00
869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
Lv

Lw

LY

KL

KN
KS

KN
KQ

KV
LB

2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7.943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,415,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$142,000,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,6860.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

00| §lk|

1,121,372,798.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

. 0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00204
Page 7 of 8



CLIN 0021AB KX
CLIN 0021AB KY
CLIN 0021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 Kw
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 4
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10.000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,410,376.00
300,000.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

009 b

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,884,226.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00204
Page 8 of 8



1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

v 34 8
~ AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVEDATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(fapplicable)
206 22-Feb-2010
«.ISSUED BY CODE  |W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
T 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
MIST2FRZ
ng)(s) —l TEAKSBURY MA 01878
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 91 AMENDAIENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL §T.
iz o AR 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X WRACT!ORIERNO
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 _ [Faciry copE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[__Jme sbove numbered solictation is smended ss set fxth in ftem 14. The hour and date specified B receipt of Ofir [Jisemended,  [T]isnot exended
Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or us amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:
{a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe umendment, (b) By scknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofier submitted;
or (c) By separate Ietter or telegmm which includes a refirence to the solicitation and amend umbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIP T OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis smendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitstion and this dment, and 13 received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
OONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

(B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

|C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 52232-22, "Limitation of Funds"

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchuding solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number: &){JF)
To increase incremental funding for 0017AA in the amount of $50,000,000.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretobre changed, remains unchanged and in full bree and efect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CT ING OFFICER (T ype or print) R/
- o

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
22-Feb-2010 h
(Signature of person authorized to sign) é
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

AMTIRLAT T A TTE e e

001863



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00205
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $50,000,000.00
from $1,338,045,948.52 to $1,388,045,948.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LY: 21 0 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MILE/4MS5 was increased
by $50,000,000.00 from $142,000,000.00 to $192,000,000.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $50,000 is distributed as follows and includes a
increase in target cost w ilities capital cost of money) and a (b) (‘-ﬂ

St
increase in target incentive fee o hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,591,455,535 $ 0 $ 1,591,455,535

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Cost: G G GhEEa

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: G G F
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,121,372,798 $50,000,000 ,171,372,798
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 470,082,737 ($50,000,000) $ 420,082,737

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00204 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00205:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00

Q0I86Y



AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
8D
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS

KU

7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,783,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
D.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00

00 (865

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00205
Page 3 of 8



Ly
LZ
MA

60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
$281,415,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$192,000,000.00
$1,751,384.00
$300,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00205
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00204 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00205:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT

EUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00

0.00

7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00

700,000.00

17,045,000.00

5,800.00

20,779,000.00

0.00

6,984,678.52

Q0(866



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN C009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

BW
KM

100,000.00
§50,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

00!8b 7

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00205
Page Sof 8

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN Q017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN Q017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
Lv

Lw

LY

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,848.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,478.00
281,415,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$192,000,000.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

001869

0.00

1,171,372,798.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

DASG60-98-C-~0001
P00205
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

KN
KQ

RE632

5R

Kw

KV
LB
LF
LR

LG

LP

LE
LM
MA

LN

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,410,376.00
300,000.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

001 2bY

26,860.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,884,226.00

630,061.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00205
Page 7 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00205
Page 8 of 8

1,751,384.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

©0(8770



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
v L | 3

* AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

3. BFFECTIVE DATE

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

5. PROJECTNO.(Ifapplicable)

J206 26-Feb-2010
+.ISSUED BY CODE  |W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item 6) CODE |S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
T 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
(b)(a) mﬁvmmm

RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL 8T.
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

9A. AMENDAENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

A

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 05716

X | 30-Jan-1298

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

(a) By completing Items § and | 5, and retumning

e sbove numbered soicitation is smended as st eth in item 1 4. The hour and dste specilied for receipt ofOffer

Offier must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation oras ded by one of the bllowing methods:

copies ofthe amendment; (b) By scknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and emendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change msy be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

Di-umdd. Di.lmtmﬂed.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

(B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). _

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spexify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, D is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

where feasible.)
Modification Control

To desig

Except as provided herein, all tenms and conditions of the d

referenced in Item 9A or 10A, 85 heretolbre changed, remmins unchanged and in fill bree and efect,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, mcluding solicitation/contract subject matter

! ntracting Officer's Technical Representative (COTR).

(X&)

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

ING OFFICER (Type or print)

(b)(6)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

EXCEPTION TO 8F 30

AMTITLAT AT TAF ATV S 1

15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED (
26-Feb-2010
of Contracting
30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

00/871



DASG6U-98-C-VUUL
P00206
Page 2 of 3

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

The following have been added by full text:

CONTRACTING ACTIVITY REPRESENTATIVES:

NAME:

ORGANIZATION CODE: AE-MSLS-CMDS-JLN

TELEPHONE NUMBERS:
COMMERCIAL:

DEFENSE SWITCHED NETWORK (DSN):

(5%)

EMAIL:

SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

The following have been added by full text:

PUBLIC RELEASE OF INFORMATION:

a. In accordance with DFARS 252.204-7000, Disclosure of Information, The Contractor shall not release to

anyone outside the Contractor's organization any unclassified information, regardless of medium (e.g., film, tape,
document), pertaining to any part of this contract or any program related to this contract, unless the Contractor has
written approval or the information is otherwise in the public domain before the date of release.

b. Requests for approval shall identify the specific information to be released, the medium to be used, and the

purpose for the release. The Contractor shall submit its request to the Contracting Officer Technical Representative
(COTR) noted in the contract, Section H, at least 45 days before the proposed date for release. All material to be cleared
shall be sent by certified mail/return receipt requested to:

2 o — (o)
5250 Martn
Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898
The COTR shall process the request in accordance with SMDC form 614-R.
If there is no response within 30 days, the Contractor shall resubmit the request to:
U.S. Army Space and Missile Defense Command
ATTN: SMDC-PA

P. O.Box 1500
Huntsville, AL 35807-3801

00! 874



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00206
Page 3 of 3

e. The Contractor agrees to include a similar requirement in each subcontract under this contract.
Subcontractors shall submit requests for authorization to release through the prime contractor.

TECHNICAL COGNIZANCE AND TECHNICAL DIRECTION:

a. The US. Ammy Space and Missile Defense Command is the cogmizant Government technical
organization for this contract and will provide technical direction as defined herein. Technical direction shall be
exercised by the following Project Engineer:

Name Office symbol Phone Number
I sewssoosy QI (V%)

b. Technical direction, as defined in this clause is the process by which the progress of the contractor's
technical efforts are reviewed and evaluated and guidance for the continuation of the effort is provided by the
Government. It also includes technical discussions and, to the extent required and specified elsewhere in this contract,
defining interfaces between contractors; approving test plans;, approving preliminary and critical design reviews;
participating in meetings; providing technical and management information; and responding to request for research and
development planning data on all matters pertaining to this contract. The contractor agrees to accept technical direction
only in the form and procedure set forth herein below.

c. Except for routine discussions having no impact on contractor performance, any and all technical
direction described in paragraph b. above shall only be authorized and binding on the contractor when issued in writing
and signed by a Government official designated in a. above. The Technical Direction shall not effect or result in a
change within the meaning of the "CHANGES" clause, or any other change in the Scope of Work, price, schedule, or
the level of effort required by the contract. Such changes must be executed by the Contracting Officer as a
Modification-Change Order, or as a Modification-Supplemental Agreement, as appropriate. It is emphasized that such
changes are outside the authority of the Government officials designated in a. above who are not authorized to issue
any directions which authorize the contractor to exceed or perform less than the contract requirements.
Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in any Technical Directive, the estimated cost of this contract, and, if this
contract is incrementally funded, the amount of funds allotted, shall not be increased or deemed to be increased by
issuance thereof.

(End of Summary of Changes)

00[%13



| CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

v 1 B
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVEDATE |4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NO 5. PROJECT NO {Ifappliceble)
6.1SSUED BY 3 CODE  |WO113M 7 ADMINISTERED BY (fother than item 6} CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
T EOAPPLE HILL DRIVE
MST#R2
m)(s) TEWKSSURY MA 01675
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO |
RAYTHEON COMPANY
AMOLOWELL ST
e A abio e 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
| BRI GRTACToRe o
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[CODE 06716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF S)LICITATICNS
[D‘l:‘ berwd solicitation is mrended a5 sef aah in ltem 14, The bour and date specefied Be reocipt 07O De-—uﬂ. Dumm
Ofr must scknowledye receipt ofihus srendment prios 1o 1he hour and dete specifed m the solicitation or = d by ome ofthe Bllowing wethaods
(8) By completing liews § and |5, and returming meﬂh-&ﬂm&)’;m“ ofihis amendincat on cach copy ofihe oftr submited,
or (¢) By separase letier or teb ich 1ncludes a rebronoe (0 the solicustion and bers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby vistuc ofthis amendmen you desire 1o change an offir slready submitted, such change may be made by telegranor letter,
provided sach teleygrun or better wakes refirence (o the solicitstion sad this d and is received prior 1o the openiag hour ind dwie specifod

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requared)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT SYORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specsfy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes m paying
| office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM |4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

" THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT Y OF-
FAR52.243-2,

]D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Coniractor ﬁ is mot, E i required to sign this document and retum 1 copies 10 the isssing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject malter

Mo dtintise Costrol Nusber (b)(6)
To maks appiicable adjustments to as a result of negotiation and sefttiement of the equilable adjustment proposal submitied by

the conlractor in response to Modification P00187.

| Except as provided hevein, all terms and mlﬂﬂhn“&..h‘ahﬁn“m-mﬂ-ﬁl ll Bree and efbc

16C. DATE SIGNE

AMoe-(0

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

0018™

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00207
Page 2 of 13
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $15,247,990.00 from $1,816,229,099.00 to
$1,800,981,109.00.
2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA

The target cost has decreased by

The target profit/fee has ) .

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $15,247,990. 1,591,435,535.00 to (b\ U\
$1,576,207,545.00.
This includes a decrease in target cost of cost anc—faciliﬁw capital costof  (b)(4)
money) and a decrease in target fee target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:

B-1.LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION: In accordance with this contract, the contractor, independently and not as
an agent of the Government, shall provide all necessary materials, labor, equipment, and facilities, except as specified
herein to be furnished by the Government, and shall do all that which is necessary or incident to the satisfactory and
timely performance of the following Contract Line Item Number (CLIN):

CLIN SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT

BASIC (SEGMENT 1)

0017 JLENS SDD Program
Effort in accordance with Statement of Work entitled
"Joint Land Attack Cruise Missile Defense Elevated
Netted Sensor System (JLENS) System Development
and Demonstration (SDD) Program", SW-JLENS-SDD-
2006, dated 30 November 2006, Revision 1, dated 06
April 2009, and Revision 2, dated 09 March 2010,
incorporated herein and attached as set forth in Section J
hereof.

0017AA SDD JLENS System $1,576,207,545

Design, development, procurement, fabrication,
integration, testing, and delivery of two (2) SDD JLENS
Systems

$118.250
0017AB  y; ENS SDD Systems Studies/Exercises

To provide funding for |G (b)3)(A)D&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)
O0/875



CLIN SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY

JLENS SDD Systems Studies/Exercises
To provide funding for JLENS Support t_

Contract Data Requirements List (CDRLs), DD Form 1
1423, Exhibit A, consisting of Exhibit Line Item Nos.

BOO1 and B014, dated 07 May 09, and B002 through

B062 (less BO14), dated 20 Mar 09, incorporated herein

and attached by reference as set forth in Section J hereof.

0017AC

0018

OPTION 6

5T Acrostat Platform Effort in accordance with
Statement of Work entitled *Joint Land Attack Cruise
Missile Defense Elevated Netted Sensor System
(JLENS) System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program" incorporated herein and attached as set
forth in Section J hereof.

0019

th
0019AA O Acrostat Platform See B-20

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 001v7AA/QLIN 0018 (SEF H-19):

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00207
Page 3 of 13

UNIT AMOUNT

(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

$190.000
(®)(3)(A)
()&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

Lot Not

Separately
Priced

$22,195,610

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN

0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost

Target Fee

Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee:
Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun: -l' the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until

maximum fee is attained.

(b))

(0)l%)

Ovemm:—' the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum

fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:
(¢) Fec Payable.

00/ Y76



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00207
Page 4 of 13
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased for every dollar that .
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased b; nts for every the total allowable cost ( v Lq\
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater than nt or less of the target cost.

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE. MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXTMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Svstems)
a.  Target cost:

(W\®

b. Target fee: —
¢ Minimum incentive fee: L]
d. Maximum incentive fee: L]

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,576,207,545

3. SECTIONE - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The Acceptance/Inspection Schedule for SUBCLIN 0017AA has been changed from:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY

N/A N/A N/A Government
To:

INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY

Destination Government Destination (TBD) Government

The following have been added by full text:

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The contractor shall forward. from Wide Area Work Flow (WAWF). an e-mail to the Coatracting Officer
Representative/Contracting Officer Technical Representative (COR/COTR) for each invoice/voucher submitted for
inspection/acceptance. Countact information for the COR/COTR is as follows:

Name:
E-mail 3
Telephone Numbe

()

4. SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE is changed as follows:
a. Paragraph F-1, COMPLETION OF REQUIREMENT. is revised as follows:

2. The contractor shall complete the task required by SubCLIN 0017AA and complete delivery of all data
and reports required by CLIN 0018 by 30 SEP 2013.

b. Paragraph F-5. MILESTONE EVENTS AND PERFORMANCE PERIOD:

0018



STONE EVENT
CLIN 0017

Orbit SRR

Orbit SFRR

Orbit SFR

Platform PDRR

FCR PDRR/CDRR

SuR PDRR.

Processing Station & CP PDRR
Platform CDRR

Orbit PDR

SuR CDRR

Processing Station & CP CDRR
Orbit CDR

System Capability Review #1
Fire Control System FVT2 TRR
SuR System FVT2 TRR
Production Readiness Review
Orbit #1 Developmental Test #1 Complete (Primary Missions)
System Capability Review #2
DT-1 Test Report

Orbit #1 Developmental Test #2 Complete (Secondary Missions)
DT-2 Test Report

Limited User Test (LUT) TRR
LUT Completion

System Capability Review #3
Logistics Demo #1

Orbit #1 DD250

00187%

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00207
Page 5 of 13

COMPLETED TIME PERIOD

First Quarter FY07
First Quarter FY07
Second Quarter FY07
Second Quarter FY07
Third Quarter FY07
First Quarter FY08
First Quarter FY08
Second Quarter FY08
Second Quarter FY08
Fourth Quarter FY08
Fourth Quarter FY08
Second Quarter FY09
First Quarter FY11
First Quarter FY11
Firt Quarter FY11
First Quarter FY11
Second Quarter FY11
Third Quarter FY11
Third Quarter FY11
Third Quarter FY11
Fourth Quarter FY11
Fourth Quarter FY'11
Fourth Quarter FY11
First Quarter FY12
Third Quarter FY'12
Third Quarter FY'12



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00207
Page 6 of 13
Logistics Demo #2 Fourth Quarter FY'12

Orbit #2 DD250 Fourth Quarter FY'13

5. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,591,455,535 (315,247,990) $ 1,576,207,545
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: O S D (wb‘

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Paymen o Fe: G D RN )
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,171,372,798  § 0 $1,171,372,798
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 420,082,737  (515,247,990) $ 404,834,747

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

The following have been added by full text:
INVOICING INSTRUCTIONS

a. The contractor shall submit payment request electronically in accordance with DFARS 252.232-7003
utilizing Wide Area Work Flow (WAWF). The WAWF application allows DOD vendors to submit and track
invoices and receipt/acceptance documents electronically. The contractor shall register with WAWF at
https://wawf.cb.mil and ensure an efectronic business point of contract (POC) is designated in the Central Contractor
Registration site at http://www.ccr.gov within ten (10) days after award of this contract. Payments made under this
contract shall be via Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) and shall be based on the EFT information contained in the
Central Contractor Registration (CCR) database. The contractor shall ensure that its EFT information in the CCR
database remains current and correct,

b. Multiple pricing structures may be utilized for this contract or, if a task ordering contract, for individual
task orders issued thereunder. In order to ensure the successful flow of WAWF documents, the type of payment
request submitted shall be based on the following as applicable:

Invoice and Receiving Report (COMBO): applicable to Firm-Fixed-Price (FFP) contracts/task orders
that include the delivery of supplies/hardware.

Invoice as 2-in-1: applicable to Labor Hour and FFP contracts/task orders for services only.

Cost Voucher: applicable to Time and Material (T&M) and Cost-Reimbursement type contracts/task
orders.

Construction Invoice: applicable to contracts/task orders for construction.

¢. WAWF requires the following data for each payment request:

00) %79



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00207
Page 7 of 13

Contract/Task Order Data

Contractor CAGE Code: 05716
Issue by DODAAC: W9113M
Admin by DODAAC: S2205A:
Inspect by DODAAC: W91EUN
Accept by DODAAC: W91EUN
Ship to DODAAC: W91EUN
Payment by DODAAC: HQ0337

Email Points of Contact Listing
Inspector/ Accepto

Contracting S
Contracting Officer’s Technical Representative

d. Questions conceming payments shall be directed to the Defense Finance and Accounting Service
(DFAS). The appropriate DFAS office is indentified in the "PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY " block on the
contract award coversheet. Please have your contract aud, if applicable. task order nuinber ready when calling about
payments. Payment and receipt information may be accessed using the DFAS web site Mylavoice. Mylnvoice is a
web-based application developed specifically for contractors/vendors and Government/ Military employees te obtain
invoice status. It is an interactive web-based system., accessible 24/7. Users must allow pop-up iessages within
this system. Your contract and. if applicable. task order nnmber or invoice number will be required to inquire about
the status of your pavment. For additional information, see the MyInvoice website at https://myinvoice.csd.disa. mil/
or visit http://www.dfas mil/contractorpav/ electroniccommerce/myinvoice.html.

e. The contractor may submit requests for payment through WAWF not more frequently than monthly (or
bi-weekly if a small business).

f. For Labor Hour and T&M contracts/task orders, payment requests for labor shall be based on the total
labor hours/DPPH expended thereunder for the applicable billing period. These 1abor charges shall be derived by
applying the total hours expended for each labor category multiplied by the applicable fixed-labor rates specified in
the contract/task order. Labor charges for cost-reimbursement contracts/task orders shall be based on the total hours
expended for each labor category multiplied by actual direct labor rates plus applicable indirect burdens and fee.
Travel and ODC/material under T&M and Cost-Reimbursement type contracts/task orders shall be billed at actual
costs. For each payment request, the contractor shall attach/upload into WAWF sufficient documentation as to how
the billed amounts were derived/calculated.

g. For Firm-Fixed-Price contracts/task orders, payments on the total contract price (excluding any
unexercised options) may be requested in equal monthly (or bi-weekly if a small business) amounts calculated over
the life of the contract/task order unless alternative payment schedules (¢.g., performance-based payments) are
specified elsewhere in the contract, or if applicable, in individual task orders.

h. For each payment request, the contractor shall maintain sufficient documentation to substantiate the
submitted charges. Such documentation shall include evidence of actual expenditures/payment such as individual
daily job timecards, subcontractorfvendor invoices and payment receipts, or other substantiation specified by the
Contracting Officer. Such data shall be maintained and readily available for audit purposes, but shall not be
included with the WAWF submission. The contractor shall provide such documentation within 7 days of request by
the Procuring Contracting Officer, Administrative Contracting Officer, or DCAA auditor.

i. The contractor shall ensure that each payment request submitted in WAWF denotes that the Contracting
Officer and Contract Specialist will receive a copy of the payment request notice.

001880

()



DASUOU-YS-L-000L
P00207
Page 8 of 13

j. Except for FFP contracts/task orders, the contractor and each assignee under an assignment entered into
under this contract or, if applicable, an individual task order and in effect at the time of final payment on this
contract or, if applicable, an individual task order issued undeér this contract, shall execute and deliver, at the time of
and as a condition precedent to, any final payment thereunder, a release discharging the Government, its officers,
agents, and employees, of and from all liabilities, obligations, and claims arising out of, or under, the specific
contract/itask order. These closing documents shall be submitted with the final payment request.

k. The contractor shall submit final payment requests for Labor Hour and FFP contracts/task orders within
120 days (or longer if approved in writing by the Contracting Officer) after contract/order completion. For T&M or
Cost-Reimbursement type contracts/task orders, the contractor shall prepare a final payment request within 120 days
(or longer if approved in writing by the Contracting Officer) after settlement of the final annual indirect cost rates to
reflect the settled amounts and rates for the performance period covered. The cognizant DCAA shall perform a final
audit on the contractor’s final payment request to determine allowable costs. The Administrative Contracting
Officer may utilize the cumulative allowable worksheets included with the DCAA incurred cost audit reports in lieu
of requesting DCAA to perform the final closeout audit to determine the final costs on the cost reimbursable
portions of the contract/task order.

6. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, ~ 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

3. General,
SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item

with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and
amouat of $1,576,207,545 inciudes a (b\(q,\

Paragraph H-19(c i to the Incentive. The contract

target cost of includes cost facilities capital cost of

money) and a target incentive fee target cost ies capital cost of money.
b. Cost Incentive.

() Toc arge o peyaic ander SuCLNOUAL i the target cost less facilitis capital cost of moncy G)) (.'4)

@ mmdmmfwmabkaWmmgammmmmmd
mancy (R armount cqual _
3 (b\l‘*\

i i The minimnum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i-‘thctargetcostlessfacﬂiﬁcscapitalcoﬁofmomy

amount equal
) will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated ing a share ratio b
tor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio emment / ( (Lf
for costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maximum SN fat zone” will be established at the target cost value ith the k *))
conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone” over which the contractor will cam 15 Tor engiDle costs from  \ U
ce the program milestones set forth below are conducted.

00/ 89!



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00207
Page 9 of 13

(@) f the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the SDD System
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that
Raﬁeon comileted the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive of

Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizi “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the
W. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 fro

f the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical
Design review , Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that %eon
completed the requirement for this flat zone and eamed the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive o Final
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the
contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, fro
I

(2) An additional performance incentive fee pool of Hs(maximum) is established and will be awarded to
the contractor for meeting performance incentives associated with System Capability Reviews (SCRs) and the
Developmental Test (DT)/Limited User Test (LUT) according to the schedule below:

(a) 0 (maximum) earned based on successfut conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-1.

) 0 (maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-2.

©) (maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-3.

(d) maximum) eamed based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by LUT.

(e) The specific criteria/evidence and associated percentages related to successful completion of (a) through (d)
above are defined in the Section J attachment entitled “Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence.”

(f) Following completion of each milestone in (a) through (d) above, the government will determine the amount
of performance incentive fee earned. If it is determined that performance incentive fee is earned, the additional
contract value will be added to the total value of the contract at the time the incentive is earned.

(3) For Eamed Value and cost reporting purposes, the target cost value of—ll be used.

d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement
In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.
The following have been added by full text:

FISCAL YEAR (FY) 12 AND FY13 REPAIR OF REPARABLES (RoR):
Paragraph 3.6, Hardware Development, of the JLENS SDD Statement of Work (SOW), Revision 2, dated 9 Mar 10,

requires the contractor to “provide and maintain sufficient hardware to meet the requirements of this contract. The
contractor shall be responsible for the total support of the hardware, including all maintenance and provision of

00/ F9,

(b)(4)

(b)(6)

(b)(4)

(b)(6)
(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

(b)(4)



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00207
Page 10 of 13

i ” The FY 12 and FY'13 RoR effort will be performed under CLIN 0017AA at a total target cost of A
%m and facilities capital cost of money). The contractor will establish a (\9)@\
separate control account for this effort and, in accordance with FAR 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” notify the

Contracting Officer in writing whenever they expect to incur costs in support of this effort in the next sixty (60) days

that, when added to all costs previously incurred, will exceed seventy-five (75) percent of the target cost negotiated.

Upon receipt of this notice, the Government will make a determination regarding how to proceed.

7. SECTIONI - CONTRACT CLAUSES
The following have been added by reference:
252.232-7003 Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving MAR 2008

Reports

8. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:
TITLE DATE # OF PAGES
Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 May 2009 11

Revision 11 (Added per Modification P0O0187)
(DD Form 254 mailed via US Postal Service)

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08 8
License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification P00166)

CLIN 0017;
JLENS System Development and Demonstration 30 Nov 06 - 37

(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by Revised 20 Feb 07
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Feb 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification P00136)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 06 Apr 09 38

(SDD) Program Statement of Work, Revision 1

(Added per Modification P00187)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 09 Mar 10 36

(SDD) Program Statement of Work, Revision 2

(Added per Modification P00207)

March 08 1 (b)(3)(A)

(1)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(by -

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 01 Dec 06 63

Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item
Nos. B0O1 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only Revised 05 Apr 07
Per Modification P0O0136)
(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only Revised 24 Oct 07

00[¥83



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00207
Page 11 of 13

Per Modification P00143 & to add statement in

Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per Revised 11 Jul 08 1
Modification PO0161)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 07 May 09 2
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B0OO1 and BO14
(Added per Modification PO0137)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 20 Mar 09 60
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B002 through B062 (less B014 )
(Added per Modification PO0187)

* Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: 24 October 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 Oct 07 6
**Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07
For record-keeping purposes
(Per Mod P00143)
Replaced with Revision C List 09 Mar 09 12
(Per Modification PO0183)
Replaced with Revision D List 23 Feb 10 1
(Per Modification P00207)
. . (BX3)(A)
**Per the Raytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of the (i)&Title 10

equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for the  Sec 130 (a)(b)
period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(B)(3)(A)
()&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)
(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

®B)A)
(1)&Title 10 Sec
Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes: 130 (a)(b)
Originated in Basic Contract:
Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages

Contract DASG60-00-C-0091, DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages
Gov't Technical POC: [N (b))

001 §84



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00207
Page 12 of 13

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 - 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification PO0168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

JLENS SDD DD250 Plan 11 Dec 09 S
(Added per Modification P00207)
Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence Undated 8

(Added per Modification P00207)

LIN 0021
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2 pages

SOW dated 28 @ 2008
(b)(3)(A)

Simulation Support Tasks
(Added per Mod P00153)

LIN 0025

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Jan 08 3
Statement of Work, Revision 3
(Added per Modification P00165)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 25 Jul 08 17
Program and Technical Clarification Description,

incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 16 Oct 07 19
Exhibit B, Data [tems Nos. B001 through B004, with

Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Modification P00165)

8. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the JLENS Restructure
Proposal Final Statement of Position (SOP), the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all
Liability under this contract for further equitable adjustment attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to
the proposal for adjustment. The Contractor’s Final SOP was based on the following: JLENS SDD Program
Statement of Work (SOW), Revision 2, dated 09 Mar 10, SDD DD 250 Plan, dated 11 Dec 09; Cost and Software
Data Report (CSDR) Schedule, dated 18 Feb 10; GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD, Revision D, dated 23 Feb 10; JLENS
SDD Integrated Schedule 17B, Revision 1, dated 29 Oct 09, and Master Test Plan, Revision H, dated 23 Dec 09,

approved with comments.
00/839



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00207
Page 13 of 13

(End of Summary of Changes)

OO0 18%e



. CONTRACTID
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [y ¢ "‘:"“‘i" "“j”
* AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. .EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROIECT NO (Ifapplicable)
0208 26-Mar-2010
o.ISSUED BY CODE  |Wo113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ifother than item 6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
mm_‘ma.om
(b)(6) I TENEBIRY MA NS
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, Statc and Zip Code) 91 AMENDAENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
i L eaisae 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

| BAMRER om0

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
X | 30-Jan-1998

[CODE 05716 ;
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

mmwmm is emended as set brth in Item 14. The hour end date specified fbr receipt ofOffer DEM Diﬂlﬂﬂﬂd.

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and dste specified in the solicitstion or as amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:

(s) By completing Itams 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment;, (b) By scknowledging reotipt of this smendment on each copy ofthe ofér submitted;
or (¢) By separate letter or telegmm which includes s reierence to the solicitstion and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
RBIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby virtue ofthis smendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter mukes reférence to the solicitation and this smendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE OONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

% |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 52232-22, “Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] ismot, [ ] isreguired to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofbre changed, remains unchanged end in fill ree and effect.

where )
To increase incremental funding for SubCLINOO17AA in the amount of $56,514,555. Q

T

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CTING OFFICER (Type or print) (

[16C. DATE SGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

H

EXNCEPTION TO SF 30 n 1N% N4 7 ST ANDARD FORM 20 (Rew 10874

00I¥



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00208
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $56,514,555.00
from $1,388,045,948.52 to $1,444,560,503.52.

SUBCLIN G017AA:
LY: 21 0 2040 5L 5L68 P172419ES55L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4MS was increased
by $56,514,555.00 from $192,000,000.00 to $248,514,555.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $56,514,555 is distributed as follows and includes a

increase in target cost of cost facilities capital cost of money) and a

increase in target incentive : cost less facilities capital cost of money. (b) ( L?\
Target Cost
Target Fee

Total ,314,555

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : ) . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee: $1,576,207,545 $ 0 $ 1,576,207,545
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: — - — (b)G\

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: P
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 1,171,372,798 $56,514,555 $1,227,887,353
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 404,834,747 ($56,514,555) $ 348,320,192

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00205 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00208:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,288,235.00
AC 17,832,887.00

©0/985



AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
Ks

KU

0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00

17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00

0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00

0.00

100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,898,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00

0.00

92,811.00

0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00

00/88Y

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00208
Page 3 of 8



LY

MA

20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,415,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,5687.00
$68,000.00
$248,514,655.00
$1,751,384.00
$300,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00208
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00205 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00208:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS

EUNDING AMT  CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00

17,045,000.00

5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00

00/ 890

440.100.00




CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 000SAA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 00G9AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
8v

AU

AY
AZ
BJ

BW
KM

6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,108.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,3986,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

00159

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00208
Page50of 8

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,568.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
Lv

Lw

LY

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

.3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
1982,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,415,897.00
235,566.00
6,089,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$248,514,565.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

00] 593

0.00

1,227,887,353.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00208
Page6 of 8



CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

KN
KQ

KV

2R6b

>R

KV
LB
LF
LR

LG

LP

LE
LM
MA

LN

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,410,376.00
300,000.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

001993

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,884,226.00

630,061.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00208
Page 7 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00208
Page 8 of 8

1,751,384.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

0018 M



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [ " 0 [ ™% J"" e
IZ._ TION NO. EFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISTTION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(Wagplicable)
10
@mguw CODE 1aM 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotber than Liem6) CODE | S2208A
DOMA RAYTHEON

L
':,l(b)(a) | e e

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sireet, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
FOLOWELLST,
ANDOVER WA 018104400 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
S g
‘ 10B. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
[EACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1008
i 1. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
abovenambered sollcitation Is sneaded as set foeth in frors 14, The howr md dats specified Br recsipt ofOflr D is caended. Dhnu—tl.
Oc must acknawlodge receipt ofthis anendnint prior (o the bour md dete speciibed in tbe solicitation oc as amended by one of the bilawiag rethods:
{8) By conpleting hem § and 15, snd retuming copies ofthe amend ment: (b) By ack nowledging receipt ofthis asendrent on each copy ofthe ofier submiited;
BE

«mhwlﬁum-ﬁmm.um-l“* FAILURE OF YOUR
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEQIFED MAY RESULTIN
REECTRON OF YOUR OFFER. Tiby vistus ofthis amendwent you desie 0o changs ae oty afresdy submiried, such change may be snde by telegramor letter,
provided each celogrumor better sukes refbrence o the solicitation and this amesdoent, snd iz moei ved prior to the openlng hour and dise speci bed.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
Soe Schedule

(3. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

[A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARS MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

 [x|C. THISSUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.232-22, *Limilation of Funds”

In. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ﬁ is mot, m is required to sign this docement and retun 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchuding solicitation/contract subject matter

feasible.
M?Mhhmmdmboui'nnl- (B)(3)(A)(i)&
Sec 130 (a)(b)

&)

itle 10

EXCEPT : 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

OO/ g ?5 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




P

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00209
Page 2 of 13

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cast of this contract was increased by $375,000.00 from $1,800,981,109.00 to
$1,801,356,109.00.

The following have been added by full text:
PURPOSE

SubCLIN 0017AA is modified to provide funding in the amount of $375,000 to continue with th-
The results of the trade study are due December 31, 2010. The contractor will
establish a separate control account for this effort and, in accordance with FAR 52.232-20, “Limitation of Cost,”
notify the Contracting Officer in writing whenever they expect to incur costs in support of this effort in the next
sixty (60) days that, when added to all costs previously incurred, will exceed seventy-five (75) percent of the target
costI Upon receipt of this notice, the Government will make a determination regarding how to proceed. (b)(4)

Statement of Objectives:

(b)(3)(A)
(1) &Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
()&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

3) The study recommended key next steps for additional data collect and demonstrations.

ENS office will execute a tech development IS

FY10 Taskings:

(b)(3)(A)
()&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

00/87L,



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00209

(b)(3)(A)D)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b) Page 3 of 13

OO / (? 9? (b)(3)(A)()&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




aims,

DANGOD-Y8-U-000 L
P00209
Page 4 of 13

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA

The target cost has increased by
The target profit/fee has kp (\D
The total cost of this line item has increased by $375, m $1,576,207,545.00 to

$1,576,582,545.00.

This includes an increase in cost an facilities capital cost of money)
and an increase in target fee Inchl target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Fee (
bYs)
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: -

Minimum Fee:
r the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until ( X )

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun:
maximum fee is attained.

Overnun; —the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:

00!l 99%



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00209
Page 50f 13

(e) Fee Payable.

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the etfeeincrmsedb).msforeverydol!arthat ‘
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased for every dollar that the total allowable cost (y)) L‘ﬂ
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater t or less of the target cost.

B-18. TARGET COST., TARGET FEE. MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXTMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)
a Targetcos: G——

b Targefc o vy
¢. Minimum incentive fee: —

d Maximum incentive fee:

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,576,582,545

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $375,000.00 from
$1,444,560,503.52 to $1,444,935,503.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

MB: 9700400.2620 1000 B64D 253999 BD33050000 549012 DODAAC: HD1115 was increased by

$375,000.00 from $0.00 to $375,000.00
The contract ACRN MB has been added.

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $375,000 is distributed as follows and includes a '
increase in target cost facilities capital cost of money) and a increase in (b‘)t‘*'
target incentive fee o target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,207,545 $375,000 $ 1,576,582,845

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
00/599



LIADUOU-Y8-L -UUu 1
P00209
Page 6 of 13

for Payment of Costs: e — C— (b\(@

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fec:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,227,887,353 $375,000 $1,228,262,353
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 348,320,192 $ 0 $ 348,320,192

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)
4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19 ies to the Schedule ive. The contract price amount of $1,576,582,545 includes a
target cost of hich includes cost and facilities capital cost of
moncy) and a target incentive foc of ichi of target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA |-of the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
- S— (b))

amount equal t

(2) The maximum fee under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of

mo amount equal to

3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA l.yf the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
b amount equal _

4) will be adji for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated using a share ratio
11t ntractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio of vernment /
r for costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maximum JENE fiat zone™ will be established at the target cost value omm the
conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone” over which the contractor will earn target Tee is for eligible costs from h)) \ﬂ
the program milestones set forth below are conducted.

(@) _ of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, eamed by the conduct of the SDD System  (b)(4)
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that

Wn comﬁleted the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive of

Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizi “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the (b)(4)
conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 (b) (6)

J01900



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00209
Page 7 of 13
o) I of tt:c maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, carned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Criticat  (D)(4)

Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009, (It is hereby acknowledged by the gov eon b4
completed the requirement for this flat zone and carned the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive of Final (B)(4)
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone™ amount will be made at the conclusion of the b)(6
contract. Reference Ictter, dated 12 January 2009, from (b)(6)
(2) An additional performance incentive fee pool of E(maximum) is established and will be awardedto  (b)(4)
the contractor for meeting performance incentives associated with System Capability Reviews (SCRs) and the

Developmental Test (DT)/Limited User Test (LUT) according to the schedule below:

@ (maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-1. (b){4)

®) (maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-2. (b)(4)

©) 'maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-3. (b )4)

(d maximum) eamed based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by LUT. (b)4)

{e) The specific criteria/evidence and associated percentages refated to saccessful completion of (a) through (d)
above are defined in the Section J attachment entitled “Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence.”

(f) Following completion of each milestone in (3) through (d) above, the government will determine the amount
of performance incentive fee earned. If it is determined that performance incentive fee is earned, the additional
contract value will be added to the total value of the contract at the time the incentive is earned.

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, the target cost value of—vill be used. KU\(‘%
d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement

In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. The following is an update to Modification P0O0208 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00209:

ACRN FUNDING

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00

EEEEEEER

00190



200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00

17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00

001902

AP EMINIANY 20D N WUV A

P00209
Page 8 of 13



LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LI
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
Lw
LX
LY
Lz
MA
MB

12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,415,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$248,514,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$300,000.00
$375,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00209
Page 90of 13

6. The following is an update to Modification P00208 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00209:

~

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

XEAGREEREEREAE

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

001903



LIADUJIOU-70-L_-UuUV1L

P00209
Page 10 of 13

94,288,100.52
CLIN 0005 BA 24,527,878.00
CLIN 0005 BB 146,000.00
CLIN 0005 BC 72,000.00
CLIN 0005 BD 85,000.00
CLIN 0005 BE 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BF 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BG 1,975,321.00
CLIN 0005 BH 38,018,908.00
CLIN 0005 BL 0.00
CLIN 0005 BZ 0.00
65,025,107.00
CLIN 0007AA BP 10,352,348.00
10,352,348.00
CLIN 0009AA AQ 45,106.00
CLIN 0009AA AV 0.00
CLIN 0009AA BK 256,545.00
CLIN 0009AA BM 125,000.00
CLIN 0009AA BN 21,315.00
447,966.00
CLIN 0009AB AJ 200,000.00
CLIN 0009AB AK 85,000.00
CLIN 0009AB AL 45,000.00
CLIN 0009AB AQ 59,894.00
CLIN 0009AB AR 35,000.00
CLIN 0009AB BK 3,455.00
CLIN 0009AB BN 81,685.00
CLIN 0009AB BU 350,000.00
CLIN 0009AB BV 9,000.00
869,034.00
CLIN 0013 AU 7,970,000.00
CLIN 0013 AX 3,396,000.00
CLIN 0013 AY 0.00
CLIN 0013 AZ 19,412,000.00
CLIN 0013 BJ 8,023,110.00
38,801,110.00
CLIN 0017 BW 0.00
CLIN 0017 KM 0.00

0.00

00104



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH
Ly

LK
LQ
LS

LT
LU
LV

Lw
LX
LY

BZ

KS

LL

KT

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,415,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$248,514,555.00
$375,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

00[205

1,228,262,353.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00209
Page 11 0f 13



CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

KQ

Kw

KV
LB

KY

LA

KW

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LA
LG

Kw
LP

LE
M

0.00
26,660.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

297,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

203,708.00

1,173,850.00
1,410,376.00

300,000.00

2,884,226.00

630,061.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

1,751,384.00

00120k

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00209
Page 12 of 13



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00209
Page 13 of 13

(End of Summary of Changes)

001207



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v ¢ | 1
7. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO.(fapplicable)
6.1SSUED BY CODE  |Wo113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother thaw item6) CODE | S2206A
DCMARAYTHEON
T SOAPPLE HILL DRIVE
B | T s
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SolowaL st
ANDOVER MA 018104400 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
x| RACT/ORDER NO.
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 _IFAQILITY CODE_ X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ e sbove sumbered soticitation is amcaded as set foah in Item 4. The hour and date specifed br rocoipt ofOfir Dism [ s ot scaded
Ofr must mcknowledgs receipt ofthis amendement prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation ot as amended by one ofthe Bllowing methods:
(a) By completing hevs B end 15, and returmng copies ofth d (b) By ackmowledging receipe ofihis amendiment on each copy ofihe offer submitted;

ar (c) By seperate letter or tel cgram which includes a refyence 10 the solicitnion nd amendromt munbers. FAILURE OF YOUR BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE[PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER by virmue ofthis smendment you desire to change an olr slresdy submitted, such change may be made by (ol egramor letter,
provided cach telegram or better oukes refirence 1o (he solicitation and this sereadment, and is recrived prior to the openieg hour md deto specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A. THISCHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes o paying
office, sppropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

! |x |C. THISSUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.243-2, Changes and FAR 5§2.232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

[D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is mot, E is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF scction headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter (b: g

where feasible.)

Modification Control Number:
To meke applicable adjutmenis to the confract as a result of negotiaton and settiement of the equitable adjustment proposal submitted by the
coniraclor in response to Modification F00198 and to provide incremental funding for SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $5,2683 481.

Except s provided herein, all tenm mnd conditions ofthe documeni referenced mn [tem9A or 10A, as b Bre changed i changed sd in Ell Hroe and clct

7 NONEL 16C. DATE SIGRED
1% MAY Zoto Hmﬁo

P ! 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev, 10-83)
PEOVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

00(90¢ e




DASGOV-93-L-Uuut
P00210
Page 2 of 11

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $283,515.00 from $1,801,356,109.00 to
$1,801,639,624.00.

2.SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA

The target profit/fee has i m
The total cost of this line item has i by $283,515. 1,576,582,545.00 to
$1,576,866,060.00. U))(\‘b

This includes an increase in target cost of-nsisﬁng of in cost and-
decrease in facilities capital cost of money, and an increase in target ich i target cost

less facilities capital cost of money.

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Aliowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost
Target Fee (b\(\‘h
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee:

Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun: or the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until (b )(4)
maximum fee is attained.

Overrun: [l for the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until mininmum (b)(4)
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased for every dollar that _
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased for every the total allowable cost b) U»)
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater entorlesstha’manofﬂwtargetoost.

B-18. TARGET COST. TARGET FEE. MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

00190%



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00210
Page3 of 11

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost:
b. Target fee:
()

¢.  Minimmm incentive fec:

d. Maximum incentive fee:

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,576.866,060
3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $5,283,481.00
from $1,444,935,503.52 to $1,450,218,984.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LY: 2102040 5L SL68 P172419E5551. 255Y 4MO0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4MS was increased
by $3,000,000.00 from $248,514,555.00 to $251,514,555.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, i increase of $3,000,000 is distributed as follows and includes a LbX"ﬂ
increase in target cost cost ilities capital cost of money) and a
increase in target incentive fee of hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

MC: 21 0 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J731600 S01021 4M0J731600/4MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $2,283,481.00 from $0.00 to $2,283,481.00 “
The contract ACRN MC has been added. [ ‘0> ( W

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $2,283,481 is distributed as follows and includes a
increase in target cost facilities capital cost of money) and a
increase in target incentive ich i target cost less facilitics capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

00190



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00210
Page4 of 11

Inctuding Fes: G GEmn N

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

Ao bmyeat of ot G G SEE (¥)9)

(3) Amount Scparately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: $100,609,873.81 $ 433,978 $101,043,851.91
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,228,262,353 $5,283,481 $1,233,545,834
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 348,320,192 (54,999,966) $ 343,320,226

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total vatue of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM

DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item

with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c o the Schedule Incentive. The contract prige amount of $1,576,866,060 includes a L) (gh
target cost of hich includes cost facilities capital cost of A
money) and a incentive fee ess facilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

1) The tar, fe under S 0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
amount equal

(2) The maximum fee te under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of
mo amount equal t

ﬂ The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA o the target cost less facilities capital cost of money (\9) (\ﬂ

equal

a share ratio

I (b)4)

(4)_Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated ing
or for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio

¢ for costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance [ncentive.

b)(4)

(
1A i flat zone™ will be establé& A the target cost value ofPlith the
conduct of mil P he “flat zone” over which the contractor will eam target Tee s for eligible costs from b ‘\)
ce the program milestones set forth below are conducted.

@ Hﬁ' the maximum benefit of the “flat zone™, earned by the conduct of the SDD System (b)(4)
Functional Keview nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that

Ra 0 cd the requirement for this flat zone and earmed the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive of
Final deterraination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the (b)(4)

001911




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00210
Page 5of 11

conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated S March 2007 from —

of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, eamed by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical (b)(4)

®)
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (it is hereby acknowledged by the gov n
completed the requirement for this flat zone and eamed the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive of Final

determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the ¥ the conclusion of the
contract. Reference letter, dated 12 Janaary 2009, from! (b)(6)
N

(2) An additional performance incentive fee pool of imum) is established and will be awarded to  (b)(4)
the contractor for meeting performance incentives asso ystem Capability Reviews (SCRs) and the
Developmental Test (DT)/Limited User Test (LUT) according to the schedule below:

(b)(6)

(@) (maxiroum) carned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-1. (b)4)

(maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-2. (b)(4)

(b)(4)

®

© (maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-3,

(b)(4)

) imum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by LUT.

(e) The specific criteria/evidence and associated percentages related to successful completion of (a) through (d)
above are defined in the Section J attachment entitied “Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence.”

(f Following compietion of each milestone in (a) through (d) above, the government will determine the amount
of performance incentive fiee eamed. If it is determined that performance incentive fee is camed, the additional
coatract value will be added to the total value of the contract at the time the incentive is eamed.
b)

(3) For Eamned Value and cost reporting pusposes, the target cost value _ be used.

d. Changes issucd under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement

In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. The following is an updatc to Modification P00209 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00210:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00

01§13



REKZZERREBREEEREESRS

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ

BK
BL

BN
BP

BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV
KW

3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9.000.00

84 896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00

001913

L/ANIUU= T O ~vvvL

P00210
Page 6 of 11



KY
KZ
LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
L}
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
LW
LX
LY
LZ
MA
MB
MC

25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00

200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00

10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,415,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$251,514,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$300,000.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00210
Page 7of 11

6. The following is an update to Modification P00209 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00210:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

REEEEEEBEE

AS

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00

0.00

7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00

5,800.00

20,779,000.00

0.00

00114



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

& > P
ZZRZ2D

s lvs}

SEZREBERE

6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3 ,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9.,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

0019/5

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00210

Page 8 of 11
94,288,100.52
65,025,107.00
10,352,348.00
447,966.00
869,034.00

38,801,110.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ

KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH
L]
LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV
LW
LX

LY

MC

BZ

KS

LL

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00

192,793 ,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,415,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$251,514,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

0016

0.00

1,233,545,834.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

DASG60-98-C-Quut
P00210
Page 9of 11



CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

KT

KQ

Kw

KV
LB

KY

Kw

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LA
LG

Kw
LP

LE
LM

LN

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000,00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,410,376.00
300,000.00

630,061.00

001417

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,884,226.00

630,061.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00210
Page 100f 11



DASUOU-Y5-L-UUUL
P00210
Page 11 0f 11

CLIN 0027 LZ 1,751,384.00

1,751,384.00

7. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the Request for
Equitable Adjustment Proposal in Response to Modification P00198, submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS-23414-
10-002, dated 28 January 2010, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this
contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposal for
adjustment.

(End of Summary of Changes)

60191¢



| CONTRACT IO CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v . i
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 1 EFFECTIVE DATE s REQUISIMION PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECTMNO {Ifapplicable)
& MSUED BY CODE {We113M T |7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifather than items) CODE ]m
T ———1 DCMA RAYTHEDN
BAGMDCMRITRAT 90 APPLE HILL DRTIVE
EMOC-RDC WS T2FR2
O BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01676
HUNTEVILLE AL 35607.3801
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sireet, County, State and Zip Code) A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. |
RAYTHEON COMPANY
450 LOWELL 5T s
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B DATED (SEEITEM 11)

X Mw&w RACT /ORDER NO.

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
\CODE _ 06716 __|EACIITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1968

|1, THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D'l‘ht sbove nuirbered soliclistion (3 amonded s soi Brhin lem 14, The hour md dae specified Br recsipt of Ol D i oaemded, D i nol exended

Ofbr maat ncknow ledge recsipi ofthis amendient prior 1o the hour and diste apecifed In the soliclimion or as pnwnded by one ofthe Bllowing motheds
{a) By completing frews 8 md 15, nd relurming sopies ofthe smendvent; (b) By acknowlsdging reoeipt ofthin sendment on sech copy ofihe ol submied,
or (¢) By separate levter or telagram which includes 1 mRrnee o the solicitstion and sssadment aumbery, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT T0 BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIONATED FOR THE RECE IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE KOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUROFFER, Wby virtise afthis arwadirend you devire te change an ol already submilied, such change may be mude by |dlagramor letier,

* provided ssch tolegrmn or letter imkes relronce to the soliciiation and this mrendrmnt, and is received prior io the opsning Bour and date spemiied,

12. ACCOUNT ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Sas Schedula

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM I4.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 18 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorily) THE CHANOES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paymg
olllce, appropriai jon date, ¢ic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(B)

X |C. THISSUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.
FAR 52.232-22. “Limitation of Funds” and Mulual Agreement

D OTHER (Specify type of modification and muthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contracior D is not, E Is required Lo sign thrs docwment and retum 1 copies to the issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Ovganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:

To incorporate a revised JLENS Naval hiegrated Fre Conirol - Counter Alr (NIFC-CA) Demonsiration Program Stalsment of Wrk, Revision 5,
daled 14 Sep 2008, o Incorporate a revised NIFC-CA Damonsiration Program, Frogramand Technical Clarificetion Description, dated 30 Mar
2010; to change the period of parformance end dale for CLIN 0025 lo 22 May 2010; lo eslablish a new CLIN 0028 for the continuation of the
NIFC-CA Demonstration Program effort post 23 May 2010; to Incorporate a Contract Date Fequirements List (CORL) for CLIN0028. Al
NFC-CA Demonstration Program scope not performed under CLIN 0025 w Bl be accorplshed under OLIN 0028 in accordance with the
NIFC-CA Demonstration Program Statemant of Work, Revision 5, deted 14 Sep 2009, and the NIFC-CA Demonsiration Frogram, Program and
Technical Carffication Description, dated 30 Mar 2010. A subsequent modification w il be ssued to make any furiher neceasary
adjustmanta to the vakues of CLIN 0025 ang 0028,

(X)

NEM 1 provides herein, ol tonme and conditions ofthe docwment cefivanced in hem9A or 10A, o3 heverolbre chanyjed, remming unchaaged wed in 1T

Bree and allbet

{Signwture of Contracting Officer)

- 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Presoribed by GSA

OO ! q ,q FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00211
Page 2 of 14
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
1.SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was increased by $20,093,350.00 from $1,801,639,624.00 to
$1,821,732,974.00.
2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0028 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0028

NIFC-CA Demonstration Program

CPIF

JLENS Naval Integrated Fire Control - Counter Air (NIFC-CA) Demonstration

Program for the period of 24 May 2010 through 31 December 2012, A full

description of the required tasks are included in the SOW and Program and

Technical Clarification Description attached in Section J.

FOB: Destination

TARGET COST g
TARGET FEE 1
*
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE $20,093,350.00 )@

*This includes a cost of] cost and SEIIof facilities capital cost of money) b
and a target fee of $ hich is of target cost less facilities capital cost of money. b e‘t

SUBCLIN 002801 is added as follows:

001920



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00211
Page 3 of 14
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
'02801
Funding for CLIN 0028
CPIF

FOB: Destination

TARGET COST S (- )

TARGET FEE — ()

*
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE 20000090
ACRN MA $2,500,000.00
CIN: 600000000000000000000000000000
*This includes a target cost of of cost and YIS facilities capital cost of money) and a yd
target fee of d which i of target cost less facilities capital cost of money. Lg,
The following Section B clauses are hereby added:
IN VE FEE FOR CLIN 0028 (JLENS NIFC-CA D ion

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under CLIN 0028 are set forth

below:
Target Cost ©)et)
Target Fee \b1Y)
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fec: = (5)()
Minimum Fee: (53 (7]
(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)
Underrun: @@l for the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until L)y
maximum fee is attained.
Overrun: (- the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum (¢
fee is attained.
FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:
(e) Fee Payable.

009



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00211
Page 4 of 14
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the areet fee increased by@illents for every dollar that (i)
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or Mmﬁlﬁﬁlfm every dollar that the total allowable cost bi)
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater or less thagiiercent of the target cost. e

TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXTMUM INCENTIVE FEE. AND
INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR CLIN 0028:

L — (JLENS NIFC-CA Dem ion
a. Target cost: [ e (3 (3
b. Target fec: [ = Wiy
¢. Minimum incentive fee: [aant =2 b) 4
d Maximum incentive fee: R W ()
e. Total target cost and target fee: 820,093,350
3. SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE
The period of performance for CLIN 0025 is 21 August 2008 through 23 May 2010.
The period of performance for CLIN 0028 is 24 May 2010 through 31 December 2012.
4. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office
As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $2,500,000.00
from $1,450,218,984.52 to0 $1,452,718,984.52.
SUBCLIN 002801:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002801 is initiated as follows:
ACRN: MA
CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000
Acctng Data: 21 0 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J731200 S01021 4M0J731200/04MJLE/4M5
Increase: $2,500,000.00
Total: $2,500,000.00
Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of @R distributed as follows and includes a L)
target cost cost an cilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive I
fee of] which i f target cost less facilities capital cost of money. © ()

00 9dd



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00211
Page 5 of 14

(bih
b

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to add the following:

CLIN 0028 : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $ 0 $20,093,350 $20,093,350

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: $ - ] WL

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: $ * o LI
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 0 2,500,000 $ 2,500,000

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 0 $17,593,350 $17,593,350

3

5. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0028 (JLENS — is (D)3)(A)
(1) &Title 10 Sec

added as follows:
130 (a)(b)
a. General.

. . . , . (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
CLIN 0028, JLENS is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item with cost and 1 sec 130 (a)(b)
schedule incentives as described below. The contract price amount of $20,093,350 includes a target cost of

@I hich includes cost and facilities capital cost of money) and a target L)
incentive fee of I hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money. ®)d)
b. Cost Incentive.
(1) The target fee payable under CLIN 0028 i the target cost less facilities capital cost of money vxy)
G 2 2mount equal to )&
(2) The maximum fee payable under CLIN 0028 i{JJJJJll the target cost less facilities capital cost of money by
an amount equal (D
3) The minimum fee payable under CLIN 0028 iggpof the target cost less facilities capital cost of money LI
han amount equal to NN Lt
(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio (b) 4 )
GovernmenfIR ontractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio .iovemmcnt / o )(u

or for actual costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

6. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

001933



' DASG60-98-C-0001
P00211
Page 6 of 14

The following have been modified:
TITLE DATE # OF PAGES

Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 May 2009 11
Revision 11 (Added per Modification PO0187)
(DD Form 254 mailed via US Postal Service)

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08 8
License Number JLENS-SWLA-01 o
(Added per Modification P0O0166) ) . . . ¢

CLIN 0017;

JLENS System Development and Demonstration 30 Nov 06 - 37
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by Revised 20 Feb 07
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Feb 2007 in

Appendix C per Modification P00136)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 06 Apr 09 38
(SDD) Program Statement of Work, Revision 1
(Added per Mo&ﬂmﬁon P0O0187)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 09 Mar 10 36
(SDD) Program Statement of Work, Revision 2
(Added per Modification P00207)

March 08 1 (b)(3)(A)
()&Title 10 Sec

130 (
Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 01 Dec 06 63 @)
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item
Nos. B001 through B062
(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only Revised 05 Apr 07
Per Modification P00 136)
(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only Revised 24 Oct 07
Per Modification P00143 & to add statement in
Section A of Modification PO0143)
(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per Revised 11 Jul 08 1
Modification P00 161)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 07 May 09 2
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B001 and BO14
(Added per Modification P00187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 20 Mar 09 60

Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B002 through B062 (less B014 )
(Added per Modification PO0187)

*Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: 24 October 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on

00194



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00211
Page 7 of 14

Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 Oct 07 6
** Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07
For record-keeping purposes
(Per Mod P00143)
Replaced with Revision C List 09 Mar 09 12
(Per Modification P00183)
Replaced with Revision D List 23 Feb 10 11
(Per Modification P00207)
**Per the DCMA and-Raythean is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of the (b)(4)

equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for the
period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)(3)

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes.

Originated in Basic Contract:
Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASG60-00- 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages
Gov’t Technical POC: (b)(6)
Ship to address:

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Ttems 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASGG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A

(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10

MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P0O0168)

JLENS SDD DD250 Plan 11 Dec 09 5
(Added per Modification P00207)

o01935



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00211
Page 8 of 14

Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence Undated 8
(Added per Modification P00207)

CLIN 0021
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2

W dated 28 Jan 2008 (b)(3)(A)i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

imulation Suppo:
(Added per Mod P00153)

CLINs 0025/0028

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Sep 09 3
Statement of Work, Revision 5
(Added per Madification P00211)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 30 Mar 10 26
Program and Technical Clarification Description,

incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification P00211)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 16 Oct 07 19
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with

Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Moadification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423), 16 Jun 10 6

CLIN 0028, Exhibit B, Data Item Nos. B001 through B006
(Added per Modification P00211)

7. The following is an update to Modification P00210 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00211:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00

00136



AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE

BF -

BG
BH
BI

BK
BL

BM
BN
BP

BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV
KW

KY

LA
LB
LC

LE
LF
LG
LH

35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,600.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9.000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00

001937

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00211
Page 9 of 14



L)
LK
LL
LM
LN
LpP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
Lw
LX
LY
Lz
MA
MB
MC

7,476.00

$281,415,897.00

$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00

$251,514,555.00

$1,751,384.00
$2,800,000.00

$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

PO0211
Page 10 of 14

8. The following is an update to Modification P00210 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00211:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 00905

BA
BB
BC

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00

001949

94,288,100.52




CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

BwW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106,00
0.00
256,545,00
125,000.00
21,315.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00211
Page 11 of 14

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

001939



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

BZ

LL

KT

KQ

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,415,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$251,514,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

001930

1,233,545,834.00

118,250.00

150,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00211
Page 12 of 14



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00211
Page 13 of 14

CLIN 0021AA KW 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AB KV 0.00

CLIN 0021AB LB 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KX 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KY 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AC KZ 0.00

CLIN 0021AC LA 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0022 KW 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0023 KX 60,000.00

CLIN 0023 KY 25,000.00

CLIN 0023 KV 65,000.00

CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00

CLIN 0023 LF 10,000.00

CLIN 0023 LR $125,000.00
297,500.00

CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00

CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00

CLIN 0024 KZ 25,000.00

CLIN 0024 KW 20,000.00

CLIN 0024 LP 83,200.00
203,708.00

CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00

CLIN 0025 LM 1,410,376.00

CLIN 0025 MA 300,000.00

2,884,226.00

CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
630,061.00

CLIN 0027 LZ 1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00

CLIN 0028 MA 2,500,000.00
2,500,000.00

00193



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00211
Page 14 of 14

(End of Summary of Changes)

00193



JOINT LAND ATTACK CRUISE MISSILE DEFENSE
ELEVATED NETTED SENSOR SYSTEM (JLENS)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control
Demonstration Program

Revision 5
STATEMENT OF WORK
14 January 2008
Revised 14 September 2009

Contract DASG60-98-C-0001
Contract Line Item Number 0025/0028

DESTRUCTION NOTICE - For classified documents, follow the procedures in DOD 52(0.22-M. National Industrial Security
Program Operating Manual (NISPOM), Chapter 5, Section 7, or DOD 5200.1-R. Infonnation Security Program Regulation,
Chapter IX. For unclassified, limited documents, destroy by any method that will prevent disclosure of contents or reconstruction
of the document.

OO Iq 35 ENCLOSURE 1




SOW JLENS / Integrated Fire Control Demonstration

1.1  Objectives

The obi'ective of this effort is to demonstrate that JLENS can be integrated intc_

Navy Standard Missile (SM) engagements shall be in support of an -n lieu of previously

approved

1.2 Scope
This Statement of Work (SOW) defines the requirements to meet the objectives.

1.2.1 Demonstration Program Planning and Execution
In an effort to develop the_ a collaborative Systems Engineering

Integration and Test (SEI&T) team has been established between Government and related
industry partners. The contactor shall participate as a SEI&T industry partmer and work to

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)}(b)

(bY(3)(A)()&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(bY(3)(A)()&Title 10

implement JLENS integration into the anticipated_capability without cost or Sec 130 (a)(b)

schedule impact to the existing JLENS SDD program.

Through participation in the SEI&T, the contractor shall plan, staff, analyze and
implement the JLENS participation in the IFC demonstration. The contractor shall provide
manpower and expertise to support planning, system integration, and model and simulation
development, and to support an integrated demonstration in the FY2011/2012 timeﬁ'arﬁe.

All software developed or modified to support th— shall be in

accordance with the Government approved JLENS SDD program Software Development Plans
(SDP). All requirements generated to support _ shall be captured in
supporting documentation and traceable to the JLENS SDD program system specification, MIS-
PRF 55628. All new and modified software shall undergo software qualification testing (SQT)
and follow formal release process to support JLENS integration into anticipated—
-. The contractor shall deliver all executable software, source files, build and make files
and software support information in accordance with DI-MCCR-80700. (CDRL B023)

The contractor shall be responsible for communication of the demonstration events and
activities across internal contractor corporate boundaries.

The contractor shall develop the demonstration concepts with supporting analysis for
approval by the government. The concepts shall be presented to the JLENS Product Office in
conjunction with the first scheduled program review no later than (NLT) 180 days after contract
award (B004). Status updates will be presented at subsequent scheduled Quarterly Technical
Reviews (B004). The data package shall contain cost, schedule and performance information for

00[93Y

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)€A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)



SOW JLENS / Integrated Fire Control Demonstration

each concept. The contractor shall develop a demonstration plan (CDRL B001) based on the
approved concept. Execution of the demo shall be in accordance with the Demonstration
Program Technical Clarification Description.

1.2.2 Future
Through continued participation with the the contractor shall support

planning and risk reduction for -events scheduled for the —

1.3  Technical Interchange Meetings and Reports
The contractor shall support SEI&T meetings, quarterly Technical Interchange Meetings

and _ program reviews to provide technical and program progress towards
meeting the objective. The contractor shall provide a program update at the JLENS Orbit CDR.

The contractor shall provide a post-demonstration report (CDRL B001) in contractor
format. This report shall include the identification of key interface requirements between JLENS
and the

1.4 Schedule
Completion of the demoanstration program shall occur NLT the 31 Dec 2012.

1.5 Administrative Requirements
The contractor shall provide monthly cost reports (segregated from SDD) (CDRL B002

and B003) in the same format as the JLENS SDD contract.

00935

(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

B)(3)A)
(1)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
()&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)



blic reporting burden for this callection of information is estimated to average 110 hours per response, includ

ching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, wmwgwmmmmamm
snts reganding this burden, estimats or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing this burden, to

partmant of Defanss, Washington Headquarters Services, Directorats for information and Reports, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1204,

Arfington, VA 22202-4302, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0704-0188), Washington, DC 20503. Plaass DO

mmnmrmmmammmmmmmmz Contracting Officer for the Contract/PR NO

B Exhibit C. Category
28 A E opE ME omer
F‘_Mgg__ _E_ContractPR No JF- Contractor OI3)(A)
| _DASG60-98-C-0001 L__ Raytheon ()&Title 10
1. SEQGNO |2 Title of Data item Subtitle Sed 130 (a)(b)
8001 Technical Report — Study/Services Demonstration Plan
. Authority (DID) E. Contract Reference . Requiring Office
DI-miSC-80508 | B SOW para 3.1.4 sg:‘ED-g‘ssaEs-
- DD250 ot P Frequency 2. First Sub. Date [i4. Distribution
LT j “ASREQ I See Blk 16 b. Coples
. APP Code 11. AOD Ji3. Subseq Sub. Date Final
NIA F NIA 1 See Blk 16 T Addressee oran [T e
16. Remarka pro
FAE-MSLS-CMDS-PT- ol 1ls

lock 12 & 13: Demonstration Plan due 90 days after Government
proval of demonstration concept.

eports shall be submitted electronically. Electronic data transmission
hall be in XML transfer file format which is compatible with winsight.

lock 14: Electronic delivery of this data item IAW the SOW. Notify

uct Office Data Mana
QN — (W)
c1s sent. Letter of transmittal must be signed

lectronically. The data item shall be delivered in one or more of the
S Office or PDF format.

15. Total 0j1]0

| Date IM PDate b
06115710 Veli/72 ( Ié
18. Estimated Total Price

- Page No. 1 Of Page No. 6
DD Form 1423-1, Jun 80 (Computer Generated) Previous editions are obsolete

O0130k



R R
CONTRACT DATA REQUIREMENTS LIST (1 Data item Form OMB No. 0704-0188
ublic reporiing burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 110 hours per response, including the time for reviewing instructions
existing dola sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and compieting and reviewing the caollection of information. Send
regarding this burden, estimate or any other aspect of this colection of information indluding suggestions for reducing this burden, to
itment of Defanse, Washington Headquarters Services, Directorate for information and Reports, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Sulte 1204,
riington, VA 22202-4302, and fo the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0704-0188), Washington, DC 20503. Please DO}
OT RETURN your form to either of these addresses. Send compieted fonm to the Government [ssuing Contracting Officer for the Contract/PR NO
in Block E.

CLIN Exhibit k- Category
28 A L B B B omer
pb.s Contract/PR No F. Contractor
| DASGB0-98-C-0001 L Raytheon
~ - Subtitie
Funds Manhour Expenditure Report (FMER) 1 FMER _
Authority (DID] [Rev . Contract Reference [6_Requiring Gffice
SFAE-MSLS-
DI-FNCL-80331 A _ SOwW .pa'a 3.5 CMDS-BMD
. DD250 Req. 5. oist. 10. Fraquency 2. First Sub. Date H4. Distribution
| LT - Monthly | SeeBlk 16 b-Copios__

APP Code 1. AOD ) H3. Subseq Sub. Date Final
— NA F NA ] See BIk 16 [ Addrossee orate [T o
6. Remarks pro

FAE-MSLS-CMDS-PT- cl1lo

Block 12: 20 calender days after close of accounting month after
contract award.
[Block 13: 20 calender days after close of accounting month.
LConttactor format is acceptable. The contractor shall submit FMER in
electronic format compatible with Microsoft Office.

lock 14: Electronic delivery of this data item IAW the SOW. Notify

LENS Product Office Data Management OPR at

deliverable is sent. Letter of transmittal must be signed

lectronically. The data item shall be delivered in one or more of the

S Office or PDF format.

15. Total 01|r 1 0
G. P . Date - B [ Date
06/15/10 WD
A I  Setimated Total Price 1 Page No. 2 Of Page No. 6
DD Form 1423-1, Jun 80 (Computer Generated) Previous editions are ocbsolete

001937

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

()

Olk)



3 uding
of Defense, Washington Headquarters Services, Directorate for Information and Reports, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Sufte 1204,
, VA 22202-4302, and o the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0704-0188), Washington, DC 20603. Please DO
OT RETURN your form to sither of these addresses. Send completed form o the Govemment issuing Contracting

Officer for the ContractPR NO

. Exhibit IC. Category

> TDPE TME Other

DS E.Mﬂo

EContnctor

1. SEQNO . Titie of Deta ftem

1 DASGE0-98-C-0001 * Raytheon
Subtitie

] CFSR

B003 | Contract Funds Status Report (FMER)
. Authority (DID) Contract Reference

. Requiring Office

SFAE-MSLS-
CMDS-BMD

lDI-MGMT-81468 SOWpara 3.5
. DD250 Req. b Dist 0. Freguency 2. First Sub. Date

4. Distribution

LT Monthly Ses Blk 16

b. Copies

APP Code 1. AOD 3. Syb. Date
N/A N/A See Blk 16

. Addressee

8. Remarks

Final

Reg | Repro

el Rne-Arcend A
DO 2<COStOH FOORGL; 5 - . o TS5

Llock 12: 20 calender days after close of accounting month after
contract award.

Block 13: 20 calender days after close of accounting month.

olumns 2 - 10 of Blocks 12, 13 and 14 shall be headed to show a 6-
onth "rolling window” followed by remaining projections by FY.
"Rolling window" is defined as a projection for each of the next 6
months from the reported date. This shall be followed by a projection
for remaining months by FY. Reporting shall be at Level 1.

eports shall be submitted electronically. Electronic data transmission
shall be in XML transfer file forrat which is compatible with winsight.

) ement OP
an
eliverable is sent. Letter of transmi sign

~ lcctromcally The data item shall be dehvered in one or more of the
' e gr PDF format.

FAE-MSLS-CMDS-PT-

gj11}10

15. Total

). Date

e /lelio

Page No. 3 Of Page No. 8

DD Form 1423-1, Jun 80 (Computer Generated) Previous editions are obsolete

00193¢

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

)
)



CONTRACT DATA REQUIREMENTS LIST (1 Data item) ]

e ——
Form Approved OMB No. 0704-0188

biic reporting burden for this colisction of information is estimated to average 110 hours per responss, inchuding the time for reviswing instructions,
ing existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing ang reviewing the coilection of information. Send
regarding this burden, estimate or any cther aspact of this collection of intonmation including suggestions for reducing this burden, to

of Defense, Washinglon Headquarters Services, Disectorate for Information and Reports, 1215 Jeflerson Davis Highway, Suite 1204,

, VA 22202-4302, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwark Reduction Project (0704-0188), Washington, DC 20503. Plsase DO
OT RETURN your form o either of thess addrasses. Send compieted fom to the Govemment issuing Gontracting Officer for the Contrac/PR NO

er receipt. The classified material shall be submitted separately from

loted in Biock E.
CLIN JB. Exhibit IC. Category
28 A E orE wE omer
D. S tem . ContractPR No JF. Contractor (b)3)(A)
] DASGE0-98-C-0001 k Raytheon (i)&Title
1. SEQNO Title of Data ltem . Subtitie 10 Sec 130
B004 Presentation Material Demonstration Concepts (a)(b)
4. Authority (DID) [Rev . Cantract Reference . Requiring Office
DI-ADMN-81373 SOW para 3.1.4 SFAE-MSLS-
> _ : CMDS-BMD
E. DD250 Req. bo. Dist. 10. Frequency H2. First Sub. Date H4. Distribution
I LT ) ASREQ See Bik 16 b. Copies
. APP Code 1, AOD 13. Subseq Sub. Date Final
A F WA See Blk 18 [ Addresseo Deaft
76 Remarks Reg | Repro
AE-MSLS-CMDS-PT- | o [, |,
lock 8: The Government shall provide approval/disapproval 5 days M

the unclassified material. The contractor shall resubmit corrected

version 5 days after receipt of Government comments.

[Block 12 & 13: For Quarterly Technical Review charts the contractor
khall coordinate agenda details with JLENS SDD such that a detailed

genda shall be delivered 14 days prior to meeting. Quarterly Technical
eview briefing charts to be presented shall be delivered 7 days prior

o the review.

livery is required only for Quarterly Technical Reviews. First
delivery NLT 189 days after contract award.

Contractor format is acceptable.
Block 14: Electronic delivery of this data item JAW the SOW. Notify

0]1]0 [,‘))(é)

L77u] ()())

15. Total
n deliverable is sent. Letter of transmiftal must be signed
lectronically. The data item shall be delivered in one or more of the
S Office or PDF format.
|G Prepared . Date 13
06/15/10
7. Price Group 118, Estimated Total Price Page No. 4 Of Page No. 6

DD Form 1423-1, Jun 90 (Computer Generated) Previous editions are obsolete

00 (939



1
CONTRACT DATA REQUIREMENTS LIST (1 Data item) 1 Form Approved OMB No. 0704-0188
ubfic reporting burden for this collection of infformation is estimated to average 110 hours per response, including the time for reviewing instructions,
existing data sources, gathering and meintaining the data needed, and compieting and reviewing the coliection of information. Send
ragarding this burden, eatimate or any other aspect of this coflection of information including suggestions for reducing this burden, f0
nt of Defense, Washington Headquartars Services, Directorate for Information and Reports, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Sulte 1204,
ingtan, VA 22202-4302, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0704-0188), Washington, DC 20503. Please DO
O’TRETURNyoutfomtomofﬁuam Send completad form to the Gavernment Issuing Contracting Officer for the Contract/PR NO
in Block E.
. Exhibit . Category
L 28 A E 10pE tME other
- Tiem [E. Contract/PR No JF. Contractor (b)(3)(A)
——”i— [ onscaosscton | " Faghen (DaTile
. SEQNO Title of Data item 10 Sec
BO05 Technical Report - Study/Services Post-Demonstrahon Report 130 (a)(b)
|- Authority (DID) JRev____Jb. Contract Reference [b-Requiring Office |
SFAE-MSLS-
Di-MISC-80508 _ _ SOW para 3.3 CMDS-SE
. DD280 Req. Dist. 0. Frequency 2. First Sub. Dats 4. Distribution
I LT _ASREQ See Bk 16 . Coples
APP Code F 1. AOD 3. Subseq Sub. Date k. Ada Final
N/A N/A See Blk 16 Draft Reg | Repro
FAE-MSLS-CMDS-PT- ol1loe
CM
Block 12 & 13: Post-Demonstration Report due 30 days after
completion of demonstration program.
Reports shall be submitted electronically. Electronic data transmission
shall be in XML transfer file format which is compatible with winsight.
Block 14: Electronic delivery of thlS data item IAW the SOW. Notify
LENS Product Offi ata M ‘ (b)(é)
15. Total 4] d 1 0
G. P . Date ). ). Date
06715/10 /9T ( })) [ é)
X T 0
= I mated Total Prce Page No. 5 Of Page No. 6
DD Form 1423-1, Jun 80 (Computer Generated) Previous editions are obsolete

001940



e
CONTRACT DATA REQUIREMENTS LIST (1 Data item) | Form Approved OMB No. 0704-0188

reporting burdan for this coflaction of information is estimated to average 110 hours per response, including the time for reviewing instructions,
rching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the date neaded, and completing and raviewing the callection of infarmation. Send
ents regarding this burden, estimate or any giher aspect of this callection of information including suggeetions for reducing this burden, to
rtment of Defense, Washington Headquarters Services, Directorate for information and Reports, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1204,
ington, VA 22202-4302, and to the Office of Management and Buxiget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0704-0188), Washington, DC 20503. Please
IOT RETURN your form o either of these addresses. Send completed form to the Government lssuing Contracting Officer for the Contract/PR NO
in Block E.

- Category
. & TDP (& ™ E Other
_Contract/PR No F. Contractor
l DASG60-98-C-0001 i Raytheon
1. SEQNO B3. Subtitie
B008 Computer Software Product End ltems | Tactical Software
|s. Authority (DID) . Contract Reference - Requiring Office
SFAE-MSLS-
DI-MCCR-80700 _ SOW pars 3.1.2 CMDS-SE
F. DD250 Req. Dist. 10. Frequency H2. First Sub. Date h4. Distribution
LT . Sea Bik 16 Ses Bk 16 P Coples
. APP Code 1. AOD 13. Subseq Sub. Date Final
A F NIA See Bk 16 T Addressee Dratt [T eoro
h6. Remarka 9
FAE-MSLS-CMDS-PT-CM| 0 1 0

Blk 8: The Government will provide approval/disapproval 30 days

after receipt. The contractor shall resubmit corrected version 30 days
after receipt of Government comments.

F xecutable software, source files, build and make files, and software
support information of tactical software for each Prime Item shall be

delivered upon release of qualified software to the Prime Item

integration team. Software deliveries shall include all associated
documentations and shall be under an approved CM plan.

Media:
Software and documentation shall be furnished on either DVD or CD.

Ik 14: Electronic delivery of this data item IAW the SOW. Notify
LENS Product Office D

hen deliverable is placed in portal or repository. Letter of transmittal =5 e 1110

ust be signed electronically.

. Date ). ). Date
06/15/10 e/la/in

7. . E Total Price
=P mated Page Na. 6 Of Page No. 6

DD Form 1423-1, Jun 90 {Computer Generated) Pravious editions are obsolete

O0I41

(B)(3)(A)
()&Title
10 Sec
130 ()(b)

(le)
(Hb)



gy

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v e
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROIECT NO (Ifapplicable)
212 18-Jun-2010
«.ISSUED BY CODE  |WS113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item 6) CODE | S2205A
! DCMA RAYTHEON
T 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
e | AT o
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDAMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON ;rmmr
360 LOWELL ST
ANOCVER MA 018108400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x| BRARE T oo

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 05716 |EACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS

[_Jme sbove numbered solicitation is smended as set rth in Htem 14. The hour end date specified e reesipt ofOffr [] istendea. [ i ot etende.
Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitstion or as amended by one ofthe Bllowing methods:
(8) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe smendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on cach copy ofthe offer submitted;

or (¢) By separste letter or telegmm which includes g reféirence to the solicitetion end amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR. TOBE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis smendment you desire to change an offer already submstted, such change mmy be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitstion end this smendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT $/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE OONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
.| CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a3 changes in paying
| office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). _

|C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] ismot, [ | isrequired to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office,
14. I:Esc:nmrzmor AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
ere feasible.)
Modification Control Number: (“'ﬁ)
To increase incremental funding for in the amount of 6,110,000.

BExcept as provided hervin, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as hevetofbre changed, remains unchanged and in £l Bree and efect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) x 16A. ING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONT RACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  [16B. U CA
B
(Signature of person authorized to sign) ( g Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

ATITITROAT TS TYES TR S 4 4 A e

00944



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00212
Page 2 of 8

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $6,110,000.00
from $1,452,718,984.52 to $1,458,828,984.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LK: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M91730000 $01021 4M9J730000/94MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $110,000.00 from $281,415,897.00 to $281,525,897.00

LY: 21 0 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4MO0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $6,000,000.00 from $251,514,555.00 to $257,514,555.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $6,110,000 is distributed as follows and includes a

increase in target cost of cost f facilities capital cost of money) and a Q:,{‘{/)
increase in target incentive fee of hich is target cost less facilities capital cost of money. @, Iq )
Target Cost
Target Fee &X‘O
Total 110,000 )i,

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee: $1,576,582,545 $283,515 $ 1,576,866,060
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs anEmE—— g G -

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: N D gEm—,
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,233,545,834 $6,110,000 $1,239,655,834
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 343,320,226 ( $6,110,000) $ 337,210,226

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include

SubCLIN 17AH)
2. The following is an update to Modification PO0211 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Modification P00212:
ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00

Q01U 3



CEZEAERREEEREEREAERE

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00

o0 [4Y

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00212
Page 3 of 8



KU
KV
Kw
KX
KY
KZ
LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LY
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
Lw
LX
LY
LZ
MA
MB
MC

2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,525,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$257,514,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,800,000.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00212
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00211 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00212:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

BERERE

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00

O0ITus



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN G009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

ZERZAB

T W W

ZESREBERE

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00212
Page S of 8

700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

94,288,100.52

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

447,966.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

869,034.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00

0019



CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU

REERT

LI
IK

LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV

LW
LX
LY

MC

BZ

KS

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00212
Page6of 8

8,023,110.00

38,801,110.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
66,151.00
0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,525,897.00

235,566.00 N
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$257,514,555.00
$375,000.00

$2,283,481.00

1,239,655,834.00

118,250.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

0019497



CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

0.00

LL 173,798.00
173,798.00

KT 173,798.00
173,798.00

KN 0.00

KQ 26,660.00
26,660.00

KW 0.00
0.00

KV 0.00

LB 0.00

KX 0.00

KY 0.00
0.00

KZ 0.00

LA 0.00
0.00

KW 0.00
. 0.00

KX 60,000.00

KY 25,000.00

KV 65,000.00

LB 12,500.00

LF 10,000.00

LR $125,000.00
297,500.00

LA 13,508.00

LG 62,000.00

KZ 25,000.00

KW 20,000.00

LP 83,200.00
203,708.00

LE 1,173,850.00

LM 1,410,376.00

MA 300,000.00

00194¢

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00212
Page 7 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00212
Page 8 of 8
2,884,226.00
CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
630,061.00
CLIN 0027 Lz , 1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00
CLIN 0028 MA 2,500,000.00
2,500,000.00
(End of Summary of Changes)

001949



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION'MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT F"""""f’ e ":““I"’ tos

2.A TION NO 3 EFFECTIVEDATE  [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECTNO {Ifapplicsble)
Poo3 IS JuLlo
6.1SSUED BY CODE  |WB113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother then item6) CODE | 52205A

m:lt(b)(a) | e

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sreet, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. |
LOWELL ST.
»0 s
o LSO 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x| BRI om0

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 lEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1898
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[Dm* sberod solicilation is ded s sot orih i Mem 14 The hour mnd date specificd borreceipl o[Olr

Di—dﬂ. [Jianos extenses
Ofr must scknowledge receipt afthis smeadment pnor o the hour and date specificd in the solicitati on or as snxaded by anc ofthe Sllowing acthods

{8} By conpleting licon § and 15, and returming copies of ihc amendment; (b) By scknowledging roceipt ofthis amenderent on esch copy ofthe oler submstiod,
or(c) By scparate lester oe iefegram which includes 3 mlerence to the solicitation snd amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR 8E
lmnmmmaﬁnmmmwommmmmmmmumwuﬂ.mum
REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby virtue ofthis mmendment you desire to change an ol already submiited, such chang; bemude b letler,
provided esch islogramor ienier makes redrencs 1o the solicitation and this emendment, -‘umulpn-hlhmbﬂruldﬂwu

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICAT IONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER [S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify muthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

[B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT [VE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

% |C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 43.103(a)(3). Maual Agreensnt

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E is required Lo sign this document and retum 1 copies to Lhe issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, hduin; solicitation/contract subject matter

hardw are maintenance.  * to the follow ing: “The $7,943,648 includes the purchase of a three (3) year extended w arranty. This revision
clarifies that at the time of underlining requirements development conlractor proposal submission, follow -on negotiations and execution of
the original contract modification that the United Stales Govemmant, prime coniractor and cognizant subconiractor undesstood and agreed
that Modification POO157 w as execuled in order to procure an extended w arranty and not an annual maintenance agreement. The partes
agree that throughout the modification process that the terms “mainienance” and “w arranty” w ere (and are) synonymous w ith each other
and w ere/are understood to mean “extended w arranty®."

Ewlnwoddhﬂdq ol tenms and conditions olthe docwment refrenced in Kem9A or 10A_ sz h fore o d ch

god and in il frroe and offbct.

m&nﬂn)
Modification Contro! Number ‘g
To revise the language i Block 1 FO0157 from “The $7.943,648 includes the purchase of three (3) addtional years of

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

001950

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00213
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

(End of Summary of Changes)

00195



1.CONTRACTIDCODE | PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v £l e
> AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVEDATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROECTNO (fapplicable)
214 28-Jul-2010
.{SSUED BY CODE _ |W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
S0 APPLE HILL DRIVE
MISTIFR2
_5)® MTIE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 93 ANENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
380 LOWELL BT.
R st i 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
| BRERE T oo
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_ 05716 lEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
|__Jhe sbove numbered soticitation is amended as set fth in ftem 14. The hour and date specified r receipt ofOfir [[Jisosended, [T isnot extended.
Offér must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as smended by one ofthe bllowing methods:
{(a) By completing Iteos § and 15, and retuming copies ofthe dment; (b) By ack ledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted,

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amenduoent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby virtue ofthis dment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes refrence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dste specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE OONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

|A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT [S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52232-22, "Limitation of Funds"

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E isnot, D is required to sign this document and retun copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasiblc.) \
Modification Control mm-m b (é
To increase incremental funding for 'AA in the amount of 4,050,000 and for CLIN 0028 in the amount of $182.442. /

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as h fore changed, remeins unchanged and in fll foree mnd cfiect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 30-105-04

001239

ST ANDART FORM 30 (Rev_ 10-83)



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00214
Page 2 of 8

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $4,232,442.00
from $1,458,828,984.52 to $1,463,061,426.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LK: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730000 S01021 4M9J730000/94MJLE/4M5 was increased
by $50,000.00 from $281,525,897.00 to $281,575,897.00

LY: 2102040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $4,000,000.00 from $257,514,555.00 to $261,514,555.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $4,050,000 is distributed as follows and includes a

mmmmgammdmm-hmhmwmwofmney)anda (b)(4) Q)
whic

increase in target incentive fee of h is QS target cost less facilities capital cost of money LYY

Target Cost

Target Fee (b) (4) @} &)

Total 247
SUBCLIN 002801:

MA: 21 0 2040 5L 51.68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J)731200 S01021 4M0J1731200/04MILE/4MS5 (CIN

000000000000000000000000000000) was increased by $182,442.00 from $2,500,000.00 to $2,682,442.00
Target Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of {8 distributed as follows and includes a target &y
cost cost and facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee of (b)(4) b
-hich i f target cost less facilities capital cost of money. ) Lé

Target Cost

Target Fee 3G

Total ),

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,866,060 $ 0 $ 1,576,866,060
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

001933



po—

€))

)
&)

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00214
Page 3 of 8
for Payment of Costs: B NQU
Amount Separately Obligated for
Payment of Fee: * G G 4)
Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,239,655,834 $4,050,000 $1,243,705,834
Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 337,210,226 ( $4,050,000) $ 333,160,226

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to add the following:

CLIN 0028 : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL

(1> Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee: $20,093,350 $ 0 $20,093,350
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: G G s (004
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: G GRS g ()0
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 2,500,000 $182,442 $ 2,682,442
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $17,593,350 ($ 182,442) $17,410,908

2. The following is an update to Modification P00212 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00214:

ACRN FUNDING

NZZZABEBRCEERREREEERED

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00

0o1935Y



550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00

146,000.00

72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00

260,000.00

0.00

125,000.00

103,000.00
10,352,348.00

350,000.00

9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00

190,000.00

118,250.00

192,793,000.00
0.00

92,811.00

0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00

00[955

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00214
Page 4 of 8



LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
Lw
LX
LY
LZ
MA
MB
MC

$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00

$261,514,555.00

$1,751,384.00
$2,800,000.00

$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00214
Page 5 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00212 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00214:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

94,288,100.52

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

0095k



CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 06009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BP

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00

192,793 000.00
0.00
66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00

001957

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00214

Page 6 of 8
65,025,107.00
10,352,348.00
447,966.00
869,034.00

38,801.110.00

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

LE
LH
LJ
LK

LS
LT
LU
LV

LW
LX
LY

MC

BZ

LL

KT

KQ

KW

KV
LB

0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$261,514,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,243,705,834.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660,00

0.00

00 1958

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00214
Page 7 of 8



CLIN 0021AB KY
CLIN 0021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 KW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 P
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 LZ
CLIN 0028 MA
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,410,376.00
300,000.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

2,682,442.00

001959

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,884.226.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

2,682,442.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00214
Page 8 of 8



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION'MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | % | et i deg
1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
Pogals 13 AUG-10
6. ISSUED BY CODE  [We113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than ifem6) CODE | $2205A
DCMARAYTHEON

o | H

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
LOWELL ST.
30 :
ANDOVER MA 018104400 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

X m CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 05716 IFACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1908
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[_Jme sbove aumbered soticitation is amended as set rth ia Item 4. The hour and date specified br rceipt ofOfir Diun-nl-d, [ s mot eacaded.
Offér oust scknowled ge receipt of this mreadment prier 1o the hour and date speci ied in the solicitation or as srended by one ofthe Bllowing methods
(s) By completing ltens 8 and 15, and returning mﬁnaﬂhmﬂu-l {b)nyuhnldﬂmdndﬁsmdmuu-ﬂw-ﬂbuhw
or (c) By separste letter or telegram which includ es  relerence to the sclicitation and i FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby virtue ofthis smeadment you desire lo change an ofer already submiticd, such change may be made by telegramorieticr,
provided esch ielegramor letier mmkes rerence o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received priorio the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule ;

13. THIS [TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

|B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT [VE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X |C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52 232-22, "Limtation of Funds” :

D. OTHER {Specify type of modification and asuthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor L—_] is not, E(] is required 10 sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

funding for CLIN 0013 in the amount of $124,275.21.

Except ag provided herein, all terms and condilions ofihe document rerenced in lkem9A or 10A, a5 hmobrech-lld.mllm nm:h-ged and in ll Bree and clor.

where feasible.
Modification Control Number: ‘%
To decrease Fiscal Year (FY) 05 incremental for CLIN 0007AA in the amount of $153,059.50 and to decrease FY0S incremental

15C. DATE SIGNED
- 12 AU6 2olo
of person authorized to sign)

WCEPTION TO SE 30 30-105-04 STANMRDFORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPRDVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

00190 e ey 320




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00215
Page 2 of 7

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $277,334.71 from
$1,463,061,426.52 to $1,462,784,091.81.

SUBCLIN 0007AA:

BP: 215 2040 5Q 5Q17 P172419E55 255Y ER5D731000 S01021 was decreased by $153,059.50 from
$10,352,348.00 to $10,199,288.50

CLIN 0013:

BJ: 215 2040 5Q 5Q17 P172419ES5 255Y ER5D730100 801021 ER5D730100/54KJLE/4K0000 was
decreased by $124,275.21 from $8,023,110.00 to $7,898,834.79

2. The following is an update to Modification P00214 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00215:

ACRN FUNDING

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00

L ZZZOGEBREERREERLRERESD

O019 e



BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV
KW

KY

LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH

LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR

19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00

00T ba

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00215
Page 3 of 7



LS
LT
LU
LV
Lw
LX
LY
Lz
MA
MB
MC

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00215
Page 4 of 7

$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$261,514,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,800,000.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

3. The following is an update to Modification P00214 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00215:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

ACRN FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL
AA 440,100.00
AD 0.00
440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AW 100,000.00
AY 550,000.00

94,288,100.52

BA 24,527,878.00
BB 146,000.00
BC 72,000.00
BD 85,000.00
BE 100,000.00
BF 100,000.00
BG ' 1,975,321.00
BH 38,018,908.00
BL 0.00
BZ 0.00

65,025,107.00

009063




CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN O017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

Al

AQ

BK
BN
BU
BV

AU
AY

BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
Bz

KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00

O0(% LY

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00215
Page 5 of 7

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,676,834.79

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

LH
L1

LK
LQ
LS

LT
LU
LV

Lw
LX
LY

MC

BZ

KS

LL

KT

KN
KQ

KW

KV
LB

KY

400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$261,514,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,243,705,834.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

001963

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00215
Page 6 of 7



CLIN 0021AC Kz
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 KwW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 Lp
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 LZ
CLIN 0028 MA
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,410,376.00
300,000.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

2,682,442.00

00196k

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,884,226.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

2,682,442.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00215
Page 7 of 7



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [y oo | PAceorpAces

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECTFIED MAY RESULTIN

REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby viriue ofthis assadment you desive to change s ofty slrcady submitted, such change may be wade by ielegramor fetter,
provided esch telegramor letier mak ey relérence to the solicitation and this smendement, ind i3 recerved prof 1o the opening hour end dute specified

v 1 16
1, AMENDMENT:MODIFICATION NO ] 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5 PROJECT NO (Happlicsbic)
6.1SSUED BY CODE  [WO113M D 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Wfother than Itemé) CODE | S2205A
’ ODCMA RAYTHEON
T :nmmm
l(b)(ﬁ) | TEWKSBURY WA 01676
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO |
:mn
ANDOVER MA 018104400 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
| BRI oo
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[CODE 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
(1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[[]mmmmmu-uu.-amhuu The hous and dase specified Br recsipl olOfr Di--nndd. Duu-u.u
Offér must scknowledge receipt of this smendment prior (0 the hour and date specified in the solicitation oras ded by one ofihe Bllowing method:
(3) By conpletiag hems 8 and 13, mnd returming mm—_mywwm—muﬁmmmm
or (c) By separate letter o tel hich mcludes & refronce o the solicitaiion sd amend bers. FAILURE OF YOUR BE

12. ACOOUNT ING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM i4.

A. THISCHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify ahority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM I0A.

[B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, sppropriation date, ctc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X |C- THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT [S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.232-22, "Limitsfion of Funds"” and Mutual

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Comtractor | ] ienot, [X] i required (0 sign this document mdretum 1 copies to the sming office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitstion/contract subject master
where

feasible
mhnguuldm
To make appiicabie adjustments to CLIN 0025 0028 of the coniract as a result of negotiation and seftiement of supplemental
agresment modification F00211. Funds in the amount of $829,972 previously obligaied to CLIN 0025 are transferred to CLIN0OD28 for costs
related to effort transferred from CLIN 0025 to CLIN0028. No additional funds are provided at this time.

anmw.um..dlmnm.umwmm.umumu- Bre chmigod i hanged and in il bree and el

Sl

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

0019467

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 2 of 16

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
L.SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was decreased by $7,118,467.00 from $1,821,732,974.00 to

$1,814,614,507.00.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0025
The target cost has decreased by trom 0 t (o
The target profit/fee has decreased m Pt
The total cost of this line item has d y $4,464,125.00 from $6,7 18,379.00 to $2,254,254.00. Bbid)
Thisincludesadocmaseinmgewostof_mnsisﬁngofndemaseinmslof‘iadmasc L1y
in facilities capital cost of money of (i iilnd a decrease in target fec of R which \EERS target cost LW
less facilities capital cost of money.
CLIN 0028

The target cost has decreased b m to L)
The target profit/fee has decreased m v )
The total cost of this line item has y $2,654,342. m $20,093,350.00 to $17,439,008.00.

'I‘hisincludﬁadccrcascinmgetmrconsisﬁngohdecmseincmiofPadecwlse O
in facilities capital cost of money of and a decrease in target fec G which is I tareet

cost less facilities capital cost of money. bx

SUBCLIN 002802 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRICE AM
002802 OUNT
Funding for CLIN 0028
CPIF
FOB: Destination
(b)(4)
TARGET COST o
TR A
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE $329,972.00
ACRN LM $329,972.00

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:
INCENTIVE FEE FOR CLIN 0025:

00196¥8



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 3 of 16

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under CLIN 0025 are set forth

below:
Target Fee
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: - (b)(4)

Minimum Fee:
Undcmm:.?onhemnnbywhichthetmalallowablecnsﬂsl&slhanthetargeleostnnﬁl (b)(4)
maximum fee is attaineq.

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Overrun: -or the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragrach (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased by BRI for every dollar that
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreasec every total allowable cost

exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater th less thar of the target cost. (b)(4)
TARGET T MINIMUM IN AND
INCE O] 0025:

(b)(4)

¢. Total target cost and target fee: $2,254,254

INCENTIVE FEE FOR CLIN 0028 (JLENS NIFC-CA Demonstration Program):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under CLIN 0028 are set forth

below:
Target Cost
Target Fee
; ; (b)(4)
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee;

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

00969



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 4 of 16

Underrun: (®) @) or the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until
maximum fee is afiained.
(b) (4) (b)(4)
Ovenunor the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until mininmum
fee is attained.
FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.

or every dollar that

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be th
total allowable cost  (b)(4)

the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater

fee increased by

CLIN 0028 — (JLENS NIFC-CA Demonstration Program):

(b) (4)

¢. Minimum incentive fee: (b)(4)

d Maximum incentive fee:

e. Total target cost and target fee: 17,439,008

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation VI
Summary for the Payment Office

SUBCLIN 002502:

LM: 21 92040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730200 S01021 4M9J730200/94MJLE/4MS (CIN
000000000000000000000000000000) was decreased by $329,972.00 from $1,410,376.00 to $1,080,404.00

SUBCLIN 002503:

MA: 21 0 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J731200 S01021 4M0J731200/04MJLE/4MS5 (CIN
000000000000000000000000000000) was decreased by $300,000.00 from $300,000.00 to $0.00

SUBCLIN 002801:

MA.: 21 0 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J731200 S01021 4M0J731200/04MJLE/4MS (CIN
000000000000000000000000000000) was increased by $300,000.00 from $2,682,442.00 to $2,982,442.00

SUBCLIN 002802:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002802 is initiated as follows:

001970



ACRN: LM

CIN: 0000000000000600000000000000000

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 5 of 16

Acctng Data: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730200 501021 4M9J730200/94MJLE/4MS5

Increase: $329,972.00

Total: $329,972.00

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised as follows:

SUBCLIN 0025 :

8))

@

(©))
“@
&)

Amount Required for Full Funding, Including
Fee:

Amount Aliotted Under the LOF Clause for
Payment of Costs:

Amount Separately Obligated for Payment of
Fee:

Total Amount Allotted and Obligated:

Net Amount Required for Full Funding

CLIN 0028 :

@)

@

&)
4
&)

Amount Required for Full Funding, Including
Fee:

Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause for
Payment of Costs:

Amount Separately Obligated for Payment of
Fee:

Total Amount Allotted and Obligated:

Net Amount Required for Full Funding

PRIOR

$6,718,379

o
—

$2,884,226

$3,834,153

PRIOR
$20,093,350
$ 2,682,442

$17,410,908

THIS CUMULATIVE
MODIFICATION TOTAL
($4,464,125) $2,254,254

G g Y9
Gy g )

($629,972) $2,254,254
($3,834,153) $ 0
THIS CUMULATIVE
MODIFICATION TOTAL
(82,654,342) $17,439,008

S S )
gl M) 4

5 629,972 $ 3,312,414

(83,284,314) $14,126,594

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

ool 971



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00216
Page 6 of 16
INCENTIVE PA 5, JLEN FIRE CONTR
DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM, is revised as follows:
a. General.

CLIN 0025, JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program, is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) line item (b)(4)

with cost incentives as descrj The ice amount of $2,254,254 includes a target cost of
f facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive
ipital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under .thhcmgctcostlmsfacﬂmesmpnw]ooﬂofmoney
an amount equal t

(2) The maximum fee payable under CLIN 0025 l. f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money (b)(4)
an amount equal to

imum fee payable under CLIN 0025 is .lhe target cost less facilities capital cost of money
an amount equal to

wﬂlbead_]ustadforactua]cos:thanslmstlnnormorelhanthemrgetcoststatedaboveumngashamrann
Contractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio ¢ - jovernment /
costs greater than the target cost. (b)(4)

ntractor for

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10, Incentive Fee, contained in this
contract.

CLIN 0028, JLENS NIFC-CA Demonstration Option, i isa cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item with cost and

schednle incentives as described helow. The co unt of $17,439,008 includes a target cost of
f facilities capital cost of money) and a target (b)(4)
cilities capital cost of money. (

b. Cost Incentive.

fee payable under CLIN 0028 i -the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
i

imum fee payable under CLIN 0028 i . { the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
an amount equal to

/2 Tha minimnm feg payable under CLIN 0028 i - the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
0 amount equal

(b)(4)

(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
Jovernment ontractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratic -"'.:ovemmenl! (b)(4)
atractor for costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

0ol9 12



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 7 of 16

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

5. The following is an update to Modification P00215 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Maodification P00216:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987,00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7,970,000.00
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00

00(273



AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BwW
BX
BY

BZ

KQ

550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00

146,000.00

72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79

260,000.00

0.00

125,000.00

103,000.00
10,199,288.50

350,000.00

9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00

190,000.00

118,250.00

192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00

0.00

001974

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 8 of 16



KS
KT
KU
KV
Kw

KY

LA

LC

LT

LU

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00

$9,100,000.060

001975

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 9 of 16



LV
Lw
LX
LY
LZ

MC

$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
ssé,ooo.oo
$261,514,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00

$2,283,481.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 10 of 16

6. The following is an update to Modification P00215 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00216:

CLIN

CLIN 0001

CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0003

R 2 B R REEDE B G

ACRN

& %

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00

0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00

20,779,000.00

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

00196



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00216
Page 11 0of 16
CLIN 0003 AS 0.00
CLIN 0003 AT 6,984,678.52
CLIN 0003 AW 100,000.00
CLIN 0003 AY 550,000.00 |
94,288,100.52
CLIN 0005 BA 24,527,878.00
CLIN 0005 BB 146,000.00
CLIN 0005 BC 72,000.00
CLIN 0005 BD 85,000.00
CLIN 0005 BE 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BF 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BG 1,975,321.00
CLIN 0005 BH 38,018,908.00
CLIN 0005 BL 0.00
CLIN 0005 BZ 0.00
65,025,107.00
CLIN 0007AA BP 10,199,288.50
10,199,288.50
CLIN 0009AA AQ 45,106.00
CLIN 0009AA AV 0.00
CLIN 0009AA BK 256,545.00
CLIN 0009AA BM 125,000.00
CLIN 0009AA BN 21,315.00

00917



CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013 \
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AQ 59,894.00
AR 35,000.00
BK 3,455.00
BN 81,685.00
BU 350,000.00
BV 9,000.00
AU 7,970,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 0.00
AZ 19,412,000.00
BJ 7,898,834.79
BW 0.00
KM 0.00
BY 3,880,000.00
BX 1,146,000.00

001278

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,676,834.79

0.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00216
Page 12 of 16



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

BW

BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH
Ly

LK
LQ
LS

LT
LU

Lv
Lw
LX

LY

MC

84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00

$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$261,514,555.00
$375,000.00

$2,283,481.00

001979

1,243,705,834.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 13 0of 16



CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

BZ

KS

LL

KT

KQ

KW

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00

26,660.00

0.00

0019%0

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 14 of 16



CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

KV

KY

LA

KW

>

LR

LA

LG

Kw

LP -

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

0019¢]

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00216
Page 15 0of 16

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00




CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

CLIN 0028

CLIN 0028

o

LM

203,708.00

1,173,850.00

1,080,404.00

0.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00
630,061.00

1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00

329,972.00

2,982,442.00
3,312,414.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00216
Page 16 of 16

7. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the NIFC-CA
Demonstration Option Proposal submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS:23414-09-112, dated 04 December 2009,
supporting documentation for NIFC-CA changes to CLINs 0025 and 0028 submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS-
23414-10-079, dated 10 June 2010; and NIFC-CA Update for Negotiations, submitted via facsimile, dated 17
August 2010, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further
equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment.

(End of Summary of Changes)

001983



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | &y o ooe ":""T e
Gmmnmmu NQ, 3.EFFECTIWVEDATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO{Ifapplicable)
00211 20 AuG-10
6. 1SSUED BY CODE  |WB113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Hother than item6) CODE | S2208A
DCMA RAYTHEON

o | o e

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Srect, County, Statc and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO. |
RAYTHEON COMPANY
3S0LOWELL ST. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ANDOVER MA 018104400
o T g

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE _ 05718 X } 30-Jan- 1998

11. THISITEM MYMESTOAMMT’SOFMC[TATKX‘S
rDmmmuMu—au--m.nu-u The hour and data specifed Br reoript ofO Sy Du-u. Dhuu-u.

Ofr must scknowledge recsipt ofthis amendmeat piuuhhuﬂd-a»-lldhlbnﬂdni- or m ameoded by one olthe Bllawing methods:

{n]lymkntnﬂs-uuunﬁ' cwiuo!l— d 0)l1 knowledging receipt ofthis wrendmeni oa each copy ofibe ofer submitted;
oe(c) By sepamte| hich includes a rofreace to the solicitstion md #ers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLAC! ocslon.mm mmmnorm PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby vinue ofthis drment you desire to chang v siready subailied, such change wsy be mude by ielegmmor leter,

provided each telegramor lettor mukes refrence 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is prior 1o the opening bour and dete speci fied.
12. ACCOUNT ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS'ORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

&WWMISWPWTO (Specify amhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO,

. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
'8 office, appropristion date, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds” and Mutual
ID. OTHER (Specify type of madification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ﬁ-_hnot. E is required to siga this document and return 1 copies 10 the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchuding solicitation/contract subject matter
feasible. -

where
Modification Control
- To increase incremental f 0017AA In the amount of $1,200,000 and to revise the JLENS System ntegration Laboratory
(SL.) Equipment List for CLIN 0027.

Except as provided herein, all iemms and conditions ofthe document rerenced in kem9A or 10A, s b Bee changed, conging unchanged and in il Eree snd cfar.

"EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (REv. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-B4 Prescrited by GSA

m H 875 FAR (43 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00217
Page 2 of 11
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0027 is revised as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

0027

1 LOT $1,751,384.00
System Integration Lab (SIL) Equipment
CPIF

The contractor shall provide the support equipment included as an attachment in

Section J for the government SIL located at Redstone Arsenal, Alabama,

Delivery of the equipment is requi ber 2010 and should be shipped (b)(6)

to the following address: ATTN: MR-WDG-D, Building 5400, (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
Rmoﬂemﬂa‘, Alabama 35898. The mefspfocul’eds’louldbe 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)
shipped upon receipt and acceptance by the contractor and not held until all other

material is procured and received. All equipment will be inspected and accepted

by the government at destination (Redstone Arsenal, AL). Prior to shipment of

the equipment, the contractor will provide the government with the name,

telephone number, and address of the Raytheon representative who will be present

during inspection and acceptance.

FOB: Destination

TARGET COST N @14’)
N $1,751,384 oo!‘* ")
TOTAL TGT COST +FEE »121,20%.

*This includes a target cost of rf cost and QI facilities capital cost of money) and a 50
target fee of {ENich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money. LG

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,200,000.00
from $1,462,784,091.81 to $1,463,984,091.81.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LY: 2102040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4MS was increased
by $1,200,000.00 from $261,514,555.00 to $262,714,555.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of distributed as follows and includes a
increase in target cost of (| NN of cost and facilities capital cost of money) and a @’)@ﬁ

OOI ng oLy



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00217
Page3 of 11
increase in target incentive fee of QUi which il of target cost less facilities capital cost of money.
YH)
Target Cost
Target Fee (bi‘()
Total $1,200,000 ey
IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:
SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,866,060 $ 0 $ 1,576,866,060
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs: G e Gl
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for
Payment of Fee: G g S )
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,243,705,834 $1,200,000 $1,244,905,834
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 333,160,226 ( $1,200,000) $ 331,960,226

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total vatue of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

3. SECTIONJ - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:
TITLE DATE # OF PAGES
Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 May 09 11

Revision 11 (Added per Modification P00187)
(DD Form 254 mailed via US Postal Service)

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08 8
License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification P00166)

CLIN0017;

JLENS System Development and Demonstration 30 Nov 06 - 37
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by Revised 20 Feb 07
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in

Appendix C per Modification P00136)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 06 Apr 09 38

(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification PO0187)

Sec 130 {a)(b)

001995



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00217
Page 4 of 11

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 01 Dec 06 63
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item
Nos. B001 throungh B062

(Replace Data [tem Nos. B026 and B027, only Revised 05 Apr 07

Per Modification PO0136)

(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only Revised 24 Oct 07

Per Modification P00143 & to add statement in

Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per Revised 11 Jul 08 1
Modification P0O0161)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 07 May 09 2

Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. BOO1 and B014
(Added per Modification P00187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 20 Mar 09 60
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B002 through B062 (less B014 )
(Added per Modification POO187)
*Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: - 24 October 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL's) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day afier the required duc date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raythcon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 150ct 07 6
**Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07

For record-keeping purposes

(Per Mod P00143)

Replaced with Revision C List 09 Mar 09 12
(Per Modification PO0183)

**Per the DCMA anmytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of (b)(4)
the equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-

0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

00198l



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00217
Page 5of 11

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:

Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20Jun03 - 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASG60-00-C-0091. DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages

Gov't Technical POC: ||| N (b)(6)

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Ttems
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A

(Added by reference per Modification PO0168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A

(Added by reference per Modification PO0168)

CLINs 0023 00
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2 pages

Simulation Support T

(Added per Mod P00160)

LIN 0025

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Jan 08 3
Statement of Work, Revision 3
(Added per Modification P00165)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 25 Jul 08 17
Program and Technical Clarification Description,

incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 16 Oct 07 19
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 throngh B004, with

Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Modification P00165)

CLIN 0027

JLENS System Integration Lab (SIL) Undated 6
Equipment List

(Added per Modification P00196)

Revision to System Integration Lab (SIL) 02 Aug 10 6

00987



.

Equipment List

(Added per Modification P00217)

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00217
Page 6 of 11

4. The following is an update to Modification P00216 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Modification P00217:

ACRN FUNDING

BB LEBREEREREERAEERER

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000,00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
%2,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00

001958



3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00217
Page 7of 11

5. The following is an update to Modification P00216 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by AéRN through

Modification P00217:
CLIN

CLIN 0001

ACRN

AA

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00

LIN TOTAL

o019%9



CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

REEEZEEERE

AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE

BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000,00

3,455.00

001990

DASG60-98-C-0001
PG0217
Page 8 of 11

440,100.00

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

4477,966.00




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00217
Page 9 of 11

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN Q017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 6017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BN
BU
BV

AU
AY

BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE

LH
Ly

LK
LQ
LS

LT
LU
LV

Lw
LX
LY

MC

81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

001991

869,034.00

38,676,834.79

0.00

1,244,905,834.00




CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA.
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024

BZ

KS

LL

KT

KQ

Kw

KV
LB

KY

LA

KwW

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LA

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

$125,000.00

13,508.00

001794

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00217
Page 10 of 11



CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 Lp
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 LZ
CLIN 0028 M
CLIN 0028 MA
(End of Summary of Changes)

62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00

001993

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

3,312,414.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00217
Page 11 of 11



Page 1 of 6

o014

Enclosure to Raytheon Latter
0-100

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)()&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(bY(3)(A)(1)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




Page 2 of &

001999

Enclosure to Raytheon Letter
JLENS:23414-10-100

(ASTA U4 Wil

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(I)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(@)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




Page 3 of 6

0019 %

Enclosure to Raytheon Letter
JLENS:23414-10-100

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




E

Enclosure to Raytheon Letter
14-10-100

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)D)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




Page 5 of &

00[1%%

Enclosure to Raytheon Letter
JLENS:23414-10-100
2010

B)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(1)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




Enclosure to Raytheon Letter
JLENS:23414-10-100

(bYW A)ND)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

‘Page8af6

001999



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/'MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 0 ACTIDCO0E | PAGEQF PAGES

ot (¢) By scparmie Icticr or telegmamwhich includes » reference 10 the solicitation sod amendeent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

v I s L
:ﬁmamum‘ Jsmmﬁ 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECTNO (Ifspplicable)
6.1SSUED BY 'unmowafmm-i_u CODE | §2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
80 APPLE HILL DRIVE
S
P | -z
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Strest, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
280LOWELL ST. -
ANDOVER MA (18104400 > 9B8. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
AT e
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
X | 30-Jan-1008
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMMSOF&)UQTATN
sb rhered solicitation is mvended a3 3ot brth in liem 14. The hoor and dase specified Br recipt of O Dhm Dm-u-u
Offr ouist scknowledge receipt ofthis mrendiment prior 10 the hows and date specified ia the solicitation or as smended by one ofthe Bilowing weibods-
(a) By completing ltemm § and 15, and ing copies ofthe smon dwent; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis smendment on cach copy ofthe ofr submitted;

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFERL mmn.hﬁu—aﬁﬂmhinh“-*“ besitsed, such chang be made by tel letter.
provided cach telegramor letter makes rofrence t Ficitation mnd this smendiment, md is soceived prior 0 the oponing howr sd date speci fod.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICAT IONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT /ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM l4.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify awhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

|B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropristion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.243-2, . FAR 62.232-22, Limitation of Funds, and Mutual Agreement

bl

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and mthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E] is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject malter
) (b)(6)
mmwmwm
To meke appicable 83 2 resull of the decision o rescind Mod¥ication PO0199 and hak afl efforts associated w ith
L R - B)E)A)
adjustments made account for ectual costs incurred ($8,573) fromthe effective date of Modification FO0199 (03 Dec 2006) to 18 June 2010.  ({)&Title

Funding in the amount of $8,573 is aiso provided.

10

Sec 130 (4)(b)

Exvopl as provided hercin, all terms and conditions ofthe d £ 24.0r 104, 2s b bre ch d, i & d end in il bree md elber,
) YT : \u 0)

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM [ 1-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243





